
George Washington University

Shakespeare: An Annotated Bibliography for 1953
Author(s): Sidney Thomas
Reviewed work(s):
Source: Shakespeare Quarterly, Vol. 5, No. 2 (Spring, 1954), pp. 219-245
Published by: Folger Shakespeare Library in association with George Washington University
Stable URL: http://www.jstor.org/stable/2866606 .

Accessed: 14/01/2013 15:42

Your use of the JSTOR archive indicates your acceptance of the Terms & Conditions of Use, available at .
http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp

 .
JSTOR is a not-for-profit service that helps scholars, researchers, and students discover, use, and build upon a wide range of
content in a trusted digital archive. We use information technology and tools to increase productivity and facilitate new forms
of scholarship. For more information about JSTOR, please contact support@jstor.org.

 .

Folger Shakespeare Library and George Washington University are collaborating with JSTOR to digitize,
preserve and extend access to Shakespeare Quarterly.

http://www.jstor.org 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/action/showPublisher?publisherCode=folger
http://www.jstor.org/action/showPublisher?publisherCode=gwu
http://www.jstor.org/stable/2866606?origin=JSTOR-pdf
http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp
http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


Shakespeare: An Annotated Bibliography 
for 1953 

SIDNEY THOMAS, Editor 

Committee of Correspondents 

PROFESSOR G. A. BONNARD DR. RUDOLF FILIPOV16 
University of Lausanne, Switzerland Zagreb, Yugoslavia 

PROFESSOR KARL BRUNNER MR. NILS MOLIN 
University of Innsbruck, Austria Gdteborgs Stadsbibliotek, Gdteborg, Sweden 

PROFESSOR ORHAN BURIAN MR. MOGENS MOLLERTZ 
University of Ankara, Turkey Copenhagen, Denmark 

PROFESSOR WOLFGANG CLEMEN PROFESSOR A. C. PARTRIDGE 
University of Munich, Germany University of Pretoria, South Africa 

PROFESSOR ANNA MARIA CRINO MISS WAVENEY R. N. PAYNE 
University of Florence, Italy Shakespeare Memorial Library, Birmingham 

PROFESSOR R. DAVRIL MR. ROBERT DE SMET 
University of Rennes, France Brussels, Belgium 

DR. ARNOLD EDINBOROUGH DR. KRISTIAN SMIDT 
Queen's University, Ontario, Canada University of Oslo, Norway 

HE following bibliography, which includes only works di- 
rectly relating to Shakespeare, attempts to list all items of 
interest to the scholar, the actor and producer, and the gen- 
eral reader. A number of books and articles which may be 
of use to those concerned with Shakespeare have therefore 
been included, even though they do not represent original 

contributions to knowledge or criticism. Such items, however, as journalistic 
reviews of productions or books, or brief popular articles, have generally been 
omitted. New printings of previously issued editions or studies are not listed 
unless there has been substantial revision or expansion. An exception to this 
rule has been made for foreign countries, where re-issues of editions and trans- 
lations are significant indications of a continuing interest in Shakespeare. All 
reviews have been grouped under the books they deal with, even if these books 
have been included in previous bibliographies. In such instances, however, the 
description of the book has been given in short form. The year 1953 is always 
to be understood, if no other year is specifically mentioned. 

The annotations are designed to indicate the subject matter or argument 
of the items listed. In no sense are they intended as criticisms of the books or 
articles which they explain. Certain significant articles are not annotated 
because their titles sufficiently indicate their content. The length of the annota- 
tion is also no guide to the importance of the item. Some items are listed with- 
out annotation because they have not yet become available here. 

PROFESSOR G. A. BONNARD 
University of Lausanne, Switzerland 

PROFESSOR KARL BRUNNER 
University of Innsbruck, Austria 

PROFESSOR ORHAN BURIAN 
University of Ankara, Turkey 

PROFESSOR WOLFGANG CLEMEN 
University of Munich, Germany 

PROFESSOR ANNA MARIA CRINO 
University of Florence, Italy 

PROFESSOR R. DAVRIL 
University of Rennes, France 

DR. ARNOLD EDINBOROUGH 
Queen's University, Ontario, Canada 

DR. RUDOLF FILIPOV16 
Zagreb, Yugoslavia 

MR. NILS MOLIN 
Gdteborgs Stadsbibliotek, Gdteborg, Sweden 

MR. MOGENS MOLLERTZ 
Copenhagen, Denmark 

PROFESSOR A. C. PARTRIDGE 
University of Pretoria, South Africa 

MISS WAVENEY R. N. PAYNE 
Shakespeare Memorial Library, Birmingham 

MR. ROBERT DE SMET 
Brussels, Belgium 

DR. KRISTIAN SMIDT 
University of Oslo, Norway 

HE following bibliography, which includes only works di- 
rectly relating to Shakespeare, attempts to list all items of 
interest to the scholar, the actor and producer, and the gen- 
eral reader. A number of books and articles which may be 
of use to those concerned with Shakespeare have therefore 
been included, even though they do not represent original 

contributions to knowledge or criticism. Such items, however, as journalistic 
reviews of productions or books, or brief popular articles, have generally been 
omitted. New printings of previously issued editions or studies are not listed 
unless there has been substantial revision or expansion. An exception to this 
rule has been made for foreign countries, where re-issues of editions and trans- 
lations are significant indications of a continuing interest in Shakespeare. All 
reviews have been grouped under the books they deal with, even if these books 
have been included in previous bibliographies. In such instances, however, the 
description of the book has been given in short form. The year 1953 is always 
to be understood, if no other year is specifically mentioned. 

The annotations are designed to indicate the subject matter or argument 
of the items listed. In no sense are they intended as criticisms of the books or 
articles which they explain. Certain significant articles are not annotated 
because their titles sufficiently indicate their content. The length of the annota- 
tion is also no guide to the importance of the item. Some items are listed with- 
out annotation because they have not yet become available here. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


220 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

The editor wishes to thank the members of the staffs of the Queens Col- 
lege Library, the Columbia University Library, and the New York Public 
Library far their many courtesies. The distinguished scholars from many coun- 
tries who have cooperated in the preparation of this bibliography have con- 
tributed greatly towards broadening its scope and increasing its usefulness. 

The editor would appreciate receiving copies of books, and offprints of 
articles and reviews dealing with Shakespeare, in order to insure as complete 
a coverage of the field as possible. 

The following abbreviations have been regularly used: 

E.C. -Essays in Criticism 
!.E.G.P. - Journal of English and Ger- 

manic Philology 
M.L.N. -Modern Language Notes 
M.L.Q. -Modern Language Quarterly 
M.L.R. -Modern Language Review 
M.P. -Modern Philology 
N. & 0. Notes and Queries 

PMLA - Publications of the Modern Lan- 
guage Association 

R.E.S. -Review of English Studies 
S.-J. - Shakespeare-Jahrbuch 
S.N.L. - Shakespeare Newsletter 
S.P. -Studies in Philology 
SQ -Shakespeare Quarterly 
SS. - Shakespeare Survey 

T.L.S. - Times Literary Supplement 

BIBLIOGRAPHIES AND SURVEYS 

i. Bibliotheque Nationale. Catalogue des 
ouvrages de William Shakespeare con- 
serves au Departement des Imprime's. 
Paris, I948. Pp. vii + 424 columns. 

ia. Bradbrook, M. C. "Shakespeare Stud- 
ies," The Year's Work in English 
Studies, I95I. Vol. XXXII. Ed. F. S. 
Boas and Beatrice White. Oxford 
University Press. Pp. 3II. 

2. Bradbrook, M. C. "The Year's Contri- 
butions to Shakespearian Study: Criti- 
cal Studies," S.S. 6, pp. I47-I54. 

3. Chester, Allan G., and Matthias A. 
Shaaber (ed.) "American Bibliogra- 
phy for I952-English Language and 
Literature," PMLA, LXVIII (April), 
99-436. 

Sh. bibl. on pp. II2-II5. 
4. Craig, Hardin. "Review of Shakes- 

speare Scholarship in I952," SQ, IV, 
I I5-I24- 

5. Fricker, Robert. "Sammelbericht," S.-l., 
Vol. 89, pp. I78-i96. 

6. Heuer, Hermann, Wolfgang Clemen 
and Rudolf Stamm (ed.) Shake- 
speare-Jahrbuch, Vol. 84/86. Heidel- 
berg, I950. 

Rev. by Hardin Craig in M.L.R., 
XLVIII, 67-68. 

7. Heuer, Hermann, Wolfgang Clemen 
and Rudolf Stamm (ed.) Shake- 
speare-Jqhrbuch, Vol. 89. Heidelberg: 
Quelle & Meyer. Pp. 304. 

8. Heuer, Hermann. "Sammelberichte 

jiber in- und ausIandisches Schrift- 
tum,' S.-., Vol. 89, pp. 2I2-242. 

Discusses numerous recent books 
on Sh. 

9. Hyde, Mary C. (ed.) "Current Theater 
Notes," S.Q., IV, 6I-75. 

An annotated list of Sh. perfor- 
mances, in the U. S. and abroad, 
in I952. 

IO. Kindervater, Jos. Wilh., and Erich 
Thurmann. "Shakespeare-Bibliogra- 
phie fuir I947 und I948," S.-/., Vol. 
89, pp. 249-298. 

ii. Leech, Clifford. "The Year's Contribu- 
tions to Shakespearian Study: Shake- 
speare's Life, Times and Stage," 
S.S. 6, pp. I54-I63. 

I2. Macdonald, Angus and Henry J. Pet- 
tit, Jr. Annual Bibliography of Eng- 
lish Language and Literature, XXIII, 
1942. Cambridge Univ. Press, I952. 
pp. xvi + I54- 

Sh. bibl. on pp. 57-64. 
I3. Marder, Louis (ed.) The Shakespeare 

Newsletter. Vol. III, No. i-6. 
Contains news items, notices and 

reviews of theatrical productions, di- 
gests of articles, abstracts of scholarly 
papers, book reviews, and occasional 
brief signed articles. Contains an 
annual index. 

I4. McManaway, James G. "The Year's 
Contributions to Shakespearian 
Study: Textual Studies," S.S. 6, pp. 
i63-I72. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR 1953 221 

15. Nicoll, Allardyce (ed.) Shakespeare 
Survey 3. Cambridge Univ. Press, 
I950. 

Rev. by William Peery in M.L.Q., 
XIV, I2I-I22. 

i6. Nicoll, Allardyce (ed.). Shakespeare 
Survey 5. Cambridge Univ. Press, 
I952. 

Rev. by Frank Kermode in R.E.S., 
New Series, IV, i6i-i62; by A. Kos- 
zul in Etudes Anglaises, VI, I5I-152. 

I7. Nicoll, Allardyce (ed.). Shakespeare 
Survey 6. Cambridge Univ. Press. 
Pp. viii + i85. 

Contains, in addition to numer- 
ous articles (for which, see separate 
listings), a section of "International 
Notes" on Sh. studies and produc- 
tions in various countries, and a list- 
ing of "Shakespeare Productions in 
the United Kingdom: I951." 

Rev. in T.L.S., May 8, p. 303; by 
S. F. Johnson in SQ, IV, i8i-i85; 
in The Listener, May I4, pp. 809, 
8ii. 

i8. Orsini, Napoleone. "Stato attuale della 
filologia shakespeariana," Paideia 
(Arona), VIII, No. 3 (May-June), 
pp. I53-I76. 

Important trends and achievements 
in Sh. textual studies are discussed. 

i8a. Shakespeare Memorial Library. 
"Shakespeare Productions in the 
United Kingdom, I95I," S.S. 6, pp. 
I26-I28. 

A list compiled from the records 
in the Shakespeare Memorial Li- 
brary, Birmingham. 

i9. Stroedel, Wolfgang. "Theaterschau," 
S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. I73-I77. 

Surveys recent Sh. productions in 
Germany. 

20. Talbert, E. W. (ed.) and William 
Wells (ed. for English studies). "Re- 
cent Literature of the Renaissance," 
S.P., L, 23I-246. 

Sh. bibl. on pp. 266-28i. 
2I. Thomas, Sidney (ed.) "Shakespeare: 

An Annotated Bibliography for 
I952," SQ, IV, 2I9-254. 

COLLECTIONS, EDITIONS, AND TRANSLATIONS 

22. Complete Works, ed. by Peter Alex- 
ander (The Tudor Shakespeare). 
London, I952. 

Rev. by G. Bullough in M.L.R., 
XLVIII, 332-333. 

23. Complete Works (4 volumes). Lon- 
don: Nonesuch Press. Coronation 
Edition. Pp. io8i; ixi + I i99; iX 
+ I473; [2] + XVi + 249. 

Text prepared by Herbert Farjeon 
(based on the Lee facsimile of the 
First Folio, with marginal additions 
from the good quartos, and complete 
reprintings of the bad quartos). In- 
troductory material by Ivor Brown. 

Rev. by John Crow in The Lis- 
tener, June 25, pp. iQ63, io65; in 
T.L.S., July 3, p. 428; by W. R. 
Davies in Saturday Night, July ii, 
pp. i6-I7. 

23a. Comedies, Histories, Tragedies (Every- 
man's Library): 3 vols. London: 
Dent. Pp. viii + 848; vi + 888; vi 
+ 982. 

The text is that of Clark and 
Wright's Cambridge Shakespeare 
with a few minor alterations. 

24. Collected Works, tr. into Japanese by 
Shoyo Tsubouchi. Tokyo: Sogen-sha, 
I952. Pp. [Vi] + [I347z] 

This is a one-volume reprint of 
the 40-vol. edition published first in 
I907-I928 and re-issued with revisions 
in 1933-1935. Commentary and notes 
adapted by Shigetoshi Kawatake (pp. 
I28I-I324) from those of the 40- 
vol. ed. Appendices: Life and works 
of Shakespeare, by Tadaichi Hidaka, 
pp. I327-I334; Shakespeare plays and 
actors, by Shiko Tsubouchi, pp. I335- 
I34I; Shoy6 Tsubouchi in relation 
to Shakespeare, by Hisao Homma, 
pp. I342-I346. 

24a. Antony and Cleopatra, ed. T. Hen- 
shaw. London: Ginn. Pp. xc + 250. 

25. As You Like It. London: Folio So- 
ciety. Pp. 95. 

Contains an introduction by Peter 
Brook and eight designs of "decor 
and costumes" by Salvador Dali. 

26. Coriolano, tr. into Italian by Cesare 
Vico Lodovici. Torino: Piccola Bib- 
lioteca Scientifico Letteraria, G. Ein- 
audi. Pp. I92. 

27. Hamlet: A Tragedy Adapted from 
Shakespeare (r770) by lean Fran- 
Cois Ducis, ed. by Mary B. Vander- 
hoof. Proceedings of the American 
Philosophical Society, Vol. 97, no. I, 
February. Pp. 55, double columns. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


222 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Rev. by H. Carrington Lancaster 
in SQ, IV, 470-471I 

28. Amleto, tr. into Italian by Luigi Squar- 
zina. With an Introduction by Sil- 
vio D'Amico and directions for the 
stage by Vittorio Gassman and Luigi 
Squarzina. Bologna-Rocca San Cas- 
ciano: Tipografia Licineo Cappelli. 
Pp. 293. 

28a. Hamlet, Prins at Danmark, tr. into 
Swedish by Sven Rosin. Stockholm: 
Bokf6rlaget Fornted och nutid, 1952. 
PP. 330. 

28b. Henry IV, Pt. i, ed. J. J. Hogan (Ma- 
lone Shakespeare series). Dublin: 
Browne and Nolan. Pp. 176. 

29. Henry VI, Parts 1, II, and III, ed. by 
J. Dover Wilson (New Shakespeare). 
Cambridge Univ. Press, I952. 

Rev. by Andrew S. Cairncross in 
R.E.S., New Series, IV, I57-i60; 

by G. Blakemore Evans in SQ, IV, 
84-92. 

29a. Julius Caesar and the Life of William 
Shakespeare. Introduction by John 
Gielgud. London: Gawthorn. Pp. 
224. 

Published as a supplement to the 
M.G.M. film version. The Life of 
Shakespeare is anonymous. 

30. Julius Caesar, ed. D. R. Gupta. Chan- 
dausi: G. B. Bhargava & Sons, n. d. 
pp. [iv] + 387. 
Introduction, notes, paraphrases. 

Questins with answers. 
3i. King Lear, ed. by G. I. Duthie. Oxford, 

I949. 
Rev. by Robert Fricker in English 

Studies, XXXIV, I78-T81. 
32. King Lear, ed. by Kenneth Muir 

(Arden Edition). Harvard Univ. 
Press, I952. 

Rev. by T. M. Parrott in J.E.G.P., 
LII, 409-4i6; by Fredson Bowers in 
SQ, IV, 471-477; by Alice Walker 
in R.E.S., New Series, IV, 376-377; 
in The Listener, May I4, pp. 90I, 

903. 
33. Love's Labour's Lost, ed. by Richard 

David (Arden Edition). Harvard 
Univ. Press, 1952. 

Rev. by T. M. Parrott in J.E.G.P., 
LII, 404-409. 

34. Love's Labour's Lost, ed. by G. B. Har- 

rison (The Penguin Shakespeare). 
London: Penguin Books. Pp. I28. 

35. Macbeth, ed. by Kenneth Muir (Arden 
Edition). London, I95L 

Rev. by Richard Flatter in S.-J., 
Vol. 89, pp. 207-2I2. 

35a. Phonix und Taube, tr. by Heinrich 
Straumann. Zurich: Artemis-Verlag. 

35b. [Poems] Shakespeare's Earliest Poems, 
in Approximately Chronological Or- 
der, ed. A. W. Titherley. Win- 
chester: Warren. Pp. viii + 78. 

35c. Richard III. Acting edition. London: 
S. French. Pp. ii6. 

35d. The Tragedy of Richard the Third, 
ed. G. B. Harrison (Penguin Shake- 
speare). London: Penguin Books. 
Pp. I59. 

36. 1 Colloqui di Giulietta e Romeo nella 
Tragedia di Guglielmo Shakespeare, 
ed. and tr. into Italian by Luigi Mot- 
terle. Bari: Societa Editrice Tipo- 
grafica. Pp. 52. 

36a. Sonetter. Tolkning av Eva von Koch. 
Goteborg, I95I. Pp. 46. 

Translations into Swedish of I5 of 
the Sonnets. 

37. Sonnet 7I, tr. into Spanish by Eduardo 
San Martin, SQ, IV, 486. 

38. Schrcder, Rudolf A. "Shakespeares 
Sturm Akt V in deutscher tberset- 
zung," S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. 5-I7. 

39. La Tempesta, tr. into Italian by Cesare 
Vico Lodovici. Torino: Piccola Bib- 
lioteca Scientifico-Letteraria, G. Ein- 
audi. Pp. I26. 

40. Titus Andronicus, ed. by J. C. Max- 
well (Arden Edition). London: Me- 
thuen. Pp. xlvi + I29. 

4I. Troilus and Cressida, ed. by Harold 
N. Hillebrand and T. W. Baldwin 
(New Variorum). Philadelphia: J. 
B. Lippincott. Pp. xix + 613. 

Rev. by M. A. Shaaber in SQ, IV, 
I7I-I8I; in T.L.S., July 3, p. 428. 

42. Venus and Adonis, testo criticamente 
riveduto e commentato, saggio di 
una interpretazione e versione itali- 
ana a fronte di Gabriele Baldini. 
Parma: Guanda, 1952. Pp. XX + 199. 

Includes also Marlowe's Hero and 
Leander. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 223 

BOOKS AND ARTICLES RELATING TO SHAKESPEARE 

43. Abend, Murray. "More Allusions to 
Shakespeare in Beaumont and 
Fletcher," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 5 
(May), pp. 19I-I92. 

Finds reminiscences of Hamlet in 
The Scornful Lady, A Wife for a 
Month, The Faithful Shepherdess, 
The Loyal Subject, and esp. Mon- 
sieur Thomas. 

44. Adams, Robert M. "Trompe-L'Oeil in 
Shakespeare and Keats," Sewanee 
Review, LXI, 238-255. 

Discusses passages in which Sh. 
"violates the esthetic frame by call- 
ing attention to it in order to belittle 
the esthetic act and thereby create 
the effects of depth and distance." 

45. Arthos, John. "Pericles, Prince of Tyre: 
A Study in the Dramatic Use of Ro- 
mantic Narrative," SQ, IV, 257-270. 

Discusses the construction of the 
play in the light of its source ma- 
terial. 

45a. Austin, E. W. The Shakespeare Tour, 
from London to Warwick, Stratford, 
and Oxford (Master Guides). Lon- 
don: J. C. Henderson. Pp. 89. 

46. Babb, Lawrence. The Elizabethan Mal- 
ady. Michigan State College Press, 
1951. 

Rev. by Paul V. Kreider in M.L.N., 
LXVIII, 250-252. 

47. Babcock, Weston. "Macbeth's 'Cream- 
Fac'd Loone,"' SQ, IV, I99-202. 

Sees Macbeth's outburst against 
the servant who brings him news of 
the English forces' approach as em- 
bodying Sh.'s characteristic "rush of 
eager associations." 

48. Baldini, Gabriele. "Atti pigri e corte 
parole. Un Belacqua shakespeariano," 
Belfagor (Florence), VIII, No. 3 
(May 31), pp. 324-330. 
Discusses Barnadine of Measure. 

49. Baldini, Gabriele. "La critica teatrale 
shakespeariana e l'aggiornamento del 
gusto," Letterature Moderne (Milan), 
III, No. 6 (Nov.-Dec., I952), pp. 

7II-7I9. 
Discusses reasons for the frequent 

mistakes in the emendation of Sh. 
texts, with examples. 

50. Baldini, Gabriele. "Shakespeariana: di 
una lezione poco nota in Macbeth, 
V, v, 23, secondo in folio," Con- 

vivium (Turin), I952, No. 6, pp. 
896-904. 

5i. Ball, Robert H. "Shakespeare in One 
Reel," Quarterly of Film, Radio, and 
Television, VIII, I39-I49. 

Surveys the early period of Shake- 
speare films. 

52. Bamborough, J. B. The Little World 
of Man. London: Longmans, Green, 
I952. Pp. i87. 

A manual of Elizabethan psychol- 
ogy, which interprets certain pas- 
sages of Sh. (among others) in terms 
of Elizabethan beliefs. 

Rev. by M. Poirier in Etudes 
Anglaises, VI, 152-153. 

53. Banke, Cecile de. Shakespearean Stage 
Production: Then & Now. New 
York: McGraw-Hill. Pp. xviii + 342. 

A guide for the producer and di- 
rector. 

Rev. by Hubert Heffner in SQ, IV, 
477-479. 

54. Barker, George. "William Shakespeare 
and the Horse with Wings," Partisan 
Review, XX, 410-420. 

55. Barnett, Alan W. "Falstaff's Girth: 
Compass of Imagery," Univ. of Kan- 
sas City Review, XIX (1952), 5I-56. 

56. Barton, Margaret. Garrick. London, 
1948. 
Rev. by Richard Flatter in S.-I., 

Vol. 89, pp. 204-207. 
57. Bateson, F. W. "The Function of 

Criticism at the Present Time," E. C., 
III, 1-27. 

Discusses, as one among a number 
of examples of "critical irresponsi- 
bility," Empson's analysis of Sonnet 
73. 

Comment by W. Empson, reply 
by F. W. Bateson, further comment 
by W. Empson, in E. C., III, 357-363. 

,58. Baum, Bernard. "Tempest and Hairy 
Ape: The Literary Incarnation of 
Mythos," M.L.Q., XIV, 258-273. 

Sh.'s world one of a rational prin- 
ciple of order, as contrasted with the 
dynamic world of O'Neill's "nat- 
uralistic mythos." 

59. Bennett, Josephine W. "Characteriza- 
tion in Polonius' Advice to Laertes," 
SQ, IV, 3-9. 

Polonius' speech, drawn from 
Isocrates, would strike the Eliz. audi- 
ence as "a familiar and conventional 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


224 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

set of wise saws . . . schoolboy wis- 
dom . . ." Polonius not a caricature 
of Burleigh. 

59a. Bentley, Eric. "Doing Shakespeare 
Wrong," Perspectives, No. 3 (Spring), 
pp. 97-IO9. 

6o. Bergmann, Fredrick L. "Shakespeare 
in Indiana: A Report on the 'Shake- 
speare Meeting' of the Indiana Col- 
lege English Association," SQ, IV, 
337-34I. 

6i. Berryman, John. "Shakespeare at 
Thirty," Hudson Review, VI, I75- 

203. 
62. Blair, Frederick G. "Shakespeare's Bear 

'Sackerson'," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 
I2 (Dec.), pp. 514-535 

The name derived from John Sack- 
erson of Nantwich. 

63. Bland, D. S. "The Heroine and the 
Sea: An Aspect of Shakespeare's Last 
Plays," E.C., III, 39-44. 

"The storm in [the] later plays 
. not only the symbol of tragedy 

. . . [but] it also becomes an agent 
in the process of rebirth." 

64. Bluestone, Max. "An Anti-Jewish Pun 
in A Midsummer-Night's Dream, 
III.i.97," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 8 
(Aug.), pp. 325-329. 

Argues that "juvenal" in this line 
should be read "Jew, venal". 

65. Bowden, William R. The English Dra- 
matic Lyric, I603-I642. Yale Univ. 
Press, I952. 

Rev. by A. H. Carter in SQ, IV, 
348-350. 

66. Bowers, Fredson. "A Definitive Text 
of Shakespeare: Problems and Meth- 
ods," in Matthews and Emery (ed.), 
Studies in Shakespeare, II-29. 

67. Bowers, Fredson. "A Note on Hamlet, 
I.v.33 and IIdi.i&i," SQ, IV, 5I-56. 

A textual note. 
68. Bowers, Fredson. "The Problem of the 

Variant Forme in a Facsimile Edi- 
tion," Library, Fifth Series, VII, 262- 
272. 

69. Bowers, Fredson (ed.) Studies in Bib- 
liography, V. Charlottesville: Biblio- 
graphical Society of the University of 
Virginia, I952. Pp. [Xii] + [238]. 

Rev. by Philip Edwards in SQ, IV, 
i85-i87. 

70. Bowers, R. H. "An Existentialist 
Shakespeare," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 
i (Jan.), pp. 22-23. 

Discusses Goffredo Quadri's Shake- 
speare e la Maturita' delta Coscienza 
Tragica (Firenze, I947). 

7i. Bowers, R. H. "A New Shakespeare 
Allusion," SQ, IV, 362. 

Misquotation of Sh. for comic 
effect in a ins. farce of the late i7th 
cent., The Merry Loungers. 

72. Bowers, R. H. "Polonius: Another Post- 
script," SQ, IV, 362-363. 

Comments on Josephine W. Ben- 
nett's article, "Characterization in 
Polonius' Advice to Laertes" (q.v.) 
and revives Gollancz's suggestion 
that the name Polonius was created 
by Sh. in reference to a Polish writer 
on public affairs, Goslicius. 

73. Boyd, Catharine B. "The Isolation of 
Antigone and Lady Macbeth," Classi- 
cal Journal, XLVII (1952), I74-I77, 
203. 

74. Bracy, William. The Merry Wives of 
Windsor: The History and Trans- 
mission of Shakespeare's Text. Co- 
lumbia, Mo., I952. 

Rev. by Clifford Leech in M.L.R., 
XLVIII, 333-335; by W. W. Greg in 
SQ, IV, 77-79. 

75. Bradbrook, M. C. Shakespeare and 
Elizabethan Poetry. Oxford Univ. 
Press, I952. 

Rev. by M. A. Shaaber, in SQ, 
IV, 343-344. 

75a. Bransom, Laura. The Living Shake- 
speare, Book 4. Illustrated by Molly 
Wilson. London: Newnes. Pp. i76. 

Much Ado, i Henry IV, Hamlet 
retold in prose. 

75b. Bransom, Laura. The Living Shake- 
speare, Book 5. Illustrated by Molly 
Wilson. London: Newnes. Pp. i6o. 

2 Henry IV, Richard 111, Henry 
Viii retold in prose. 

75c. Bransom, Laura. The Living Shake- 
speare. Teachers' Companions. 5 
vols. London: Newnes. Pp. 47; 45; 
44; 44; 37. 

76. Brennecke, Ernest. "'Nay, That's Not 
Next': The Significance of Des- 
demona's 'Willow Song,"' SQ, IV, 
35-38. 

Sh.'s changes in the old ballad and 
his dramatic use of it "comprise one 
of his most astonishing feats in 
dramaturgy." 

77. Brennecke, Ernest. "'What shall he 
have that killed the deer?' A Note 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 225 

on Shakespeare's Lyric and its 
Music," Musical Times, XCIII 
(1952), 347-35I1 

78. Bridges-Adams, W. "The Lost Leader," 
The Listener, July 30, pp. I73-I75. 

An appreciation of H. Granville- 
Barker, with particular attention to 
his Sh. productions. 

79. Brock-Sulzer, Elisabeth. "Shakespeare- 
Pflege am Schauspielhaus Zurich," 
S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. i62-I72. 

8o. Brother Baldwin Peter, F.S.C. "Ham- 
let and In Paradisum," SQ, IV, 209. 

Corrects a statement in his note 
in SQ, III, 279. 

8i. Brown, Huntington. "Enter the Shake- 
spearean Tragic Hero," E. C., III, 
285-302. 

The sympathy we feel for one 
group of Sh.'s tragic heroes, and the 
lack of sympathy we feel for another 
group, due to the method of dra- 
matic portraiture used. 

82. Brown, John Russell. "On the Acting 
of Shakespeare's Plays," Quarterly 
journal of Speech, XXXIX, 477-484. 

Argues that "formalism on the 
stage was fast dying out in Shake- 
speare's age, and that a new natural- 
ism was a kindling spirit in his 
theatre." 

82a. Browning, D. C. (ed.). Everyman's 
Dictionary of Shakespeare Quota- 
tions. London: Dent. Pp. 576. 

83. Brunner, Karl. "Middle-Class Attitudes 
in Shakespeare's Histories," S.S. 6, 
pP. 36-38. 
Stresses Sh.'s middle-class predi- 

lection for peace and order. 
83a. Buck, Eva. "Vier Zeilen von Shake- 

speare in beriihmten franzosischen 
und deutschen Uebersetzungen," 
Archiv f. d. Stud. d. Neucren 
Sprachen, Bd. i90, Heft I-2, Oct., 
pp. 21-32. 

84. Byrne, M. St. Clare. "The Stage Cos- 
tuming of Macbeth in the Eight- 
eenth Century," in Studies in Eng- 
lish Theatre History in Memory of 
Gabrielle Enthoven (London: Society 
for Theatre Research), 1952. 

84a. Burke, Kenneth. "Antony in Behalf 
of the Play," Perspectives, No. 5 
(Autumn), pp. 111-122. 

85. Calendoli, Giovanni. "II Macbeth di 
Orazio Costa," Teatro Scenario (Mi- 
lan), New Series, V, No. 4 (Feb. 
i6-28), p. I2. 

Discusses a production of the play 
in the Teatro delle Arti, Rome. 

86. Campbell, 0. J. Comicall Satyre and 
Shakespeare's Troilus and Cressida. 
San Marino, Calif. I938. 

Rev. by Richard Flatter in S.-X., 
Vol. 89, pp. 200-202. 

87. Capocci, Valentina. Genio e Mestiere. 
Bari, I950. 

Rev. by Gabriele Baldini in Nuova 
Antologia (Rome), April, pp. 490, 
500. 

88. Carrere, F. "La Conception Shake- 
spearienne du Tragique et le drame 
d'Othello," Annales de la Faculte 
des Lettres de Toulouse, December, 
I952, pp. 77-85. 

88a. Carter, F. A. More Haywire Shake- 
speare. London: French. 

Verse accounts of six plays: Dream, 
Antony, Richard 111, Macbeth, 
Othello, and Tempest. 

89. Cazamian, Louis. The Development of 
English Humor. Duke Univ. Press, 
1952. 

Rev. by Joseph Jones in J.E.G.P., 
LII, i08-iio; by Karl J. Holzknecht 
in SQ, IV, 97-99; by Harold Jenkins 
in M.L.N., LXVIII, 492-495; by 
Stuart M. Tave in M.P., L, 206-208. 

go. Chang Chen-Hsien. "Shakespeare in 
China," S.S. 6, pp. II2-Ii6. 

On the difficulties of translating 
Sh. into Chinese. 

9i. Chillemi, Guglielmo. "Lorenzaccio, 
Amleto romantico," Teatro Scenario 
(Milan), New Series, V, No. 12 

(June i6-30), pp. 44-45. 
Sh.'s influence on Alfred de Mus- 

set's Lorenzaccio. 
gia. Chute, Marchette. Shakespeare and 

his Stage (Pathfinder Library). Uni- 
versity of London Press. Pp. I28. 

For children. 
92. Clemen, Wolfgang H. "Anticipation 

and Foreboding in Shakespeare's 
Early Histories," S.S. 6, pp. 25-35. 

93. Clemen, W. H. The Development of 
Shakespeare's Imagery. London, 1951. 

Rev. by Lillian Haddakin in 
M.L.R., XLVIII, 202-204; by 0. J. 
Campbell in M.L.N., LXVIII, 50-5I. 

94. Clemen, W. H. Wandlung des 
Botenberichts bei Shakespeare (Sitz- 
ungsberichte der Bayerischen Akade- 
mie der Wissenschaften, Jahrgang 
I952, Heft 4). Munich, 1952. 

95. Cohen, Hennig. "Shakespeare in 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


226 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Charleston on the Eve of the Revo- 
lution," SQ, IV, 327-330. 

96. Colafelice, Franco L. "Shakespeare in 
Italia," Insegnare (Rome), VIII, No. 
i i (Nov.), pp. 25-30. 
Argues that Sh. was in Italy. 

97. Cook, Albert. "Metaphysical Poetry and 
Measure for Measure," Accent, XIII, 
122-I27. 

Finds a strong influence of the 
terms and concepts of formal logic 
in the play. 

97a. Craik, T. W. "Much Ado about Noth- 
ing," Scrutiny, XIX, 297-3i6. 

97b. Crosse, Gordon. Shakespearean Play- 
going, i890-1952; Illustrated from the 
Raymond Mandes and Joe Mitchen- 
son Theatre Collection. London: 
Mowbray. Pp. i64. Plates. 

97c. Cruttwell, Patrick. The Shakespearean 
Moment. London: Chatto and Wind- 
ers. Pp. 256. 

Examines the late sixteenth-century 
revolution in subject and style headed 
by Shakespeare and Donne. 

97d. Dale, Celia. The Wooden 0: a 
Novel. London: Cape. Pp. 255. 

98. Danby, John F. Poets on Fortune's 
Hill. London, 1952. 

Rev. by M. Poirier in Etudes 
Anglaises, VI, 58-59; by F. T. Prince 
in R.E.S., New Series, IV, 374-376; 
by J. C. F. Littlewood in Scrutiny, 
XIX, 154-i60. 

99. Davenport, A. "Notes on King Lear," 
N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. I (Jan.), 
pp. 20-22. 

II.i.56; II.iv.89; III.iv.85 sqq.; III. 
vi.9 sqq.; IV.i.io. 

ioo. Davenport, A. "Shakespeare and 
Nashe's Pierce Penilesse," N. & Q., 
Vol. i98, No. 9 (Sept.), pp. 371-374. 

Finds reminiscences of Nashe's 
work in Hamlet and Macbeth. 

iOi. Davenport, A. "Shakespeare's Sonnet 
5i Again," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. i 
(Jan.), pp. T5-I6. 

Argues against retaining "naig-h" 
in 1. II. 

102. David, Richard. "Shakespeare's His- 
tory Plays-Epic or Drama?" S.S. 6, 
pp. T29-T39. 

Discusses T951 productions of R. II, 
i and 2 H. IV, and H. V. at the Sh. 
Memorial Theatre in Stratford. 

103. Davidson, Levette J. "Shakespeare in 
the Rockies," SQ, IV, 39-49. 

Summarizes the history of a cen- 
tury of the reading, production, and 
criticism of Sh. in the Rocky Moun- 
tain region. 

104. Davies, Godfrey. "The Huntington Li- 
brary," S.S. 6, pp. 53-63. 

A history and description of the 
collection. 

105. Desai, Chintamani N. Shakespearean 
Comedy. (With a Discussion on 
Comedy, the Comic, and the Sources 
of Shakespearean Comic Laughter.) 
Indore City, M. B., India: The Au- 
thor. Pp. 204. 

i06. Draper, John W. "Shakespeare and the 
Lombard Cities," Rivista di Lettera- 
ture Moderne, TV, 54-58. 

107. Draper, John W. The Othello of Shake- 
speare'.s Audience. Paris: Didier, 1952. 
Pp. 246. 

Rev. by S. B. Liliegren in Studia 
Neophilologica, XXV, I80-I8I. 

io8. Draper, John W. The Twelfth Night of 
Shakespeare's Audience. Stanford 
Univ. Press, 1950. 

Rev. by S. B. Liliegren in Studia 
Neophilologica, XXV, 42-43; by G. 
A. Bonnard in English Studies, 
XXXTV, T75-I78. 

i09. Dupont, Victor. "Etude des images 
dans le premier acte de Measure for 
Measure," Annales de la Faculte des 
Lettres de Toulouse, December, 1952, 

pp. 129-148. 
II0. Duthie, G. I. Shakespeare. London, 

I95I. 

Rev. by Hereward T. Price in SQ, 
194-I96; by Desmond W. Cole in 
Queen's Quarterly, LX, No. 3, pp. 
447-448, 

IIOa. Dyson, H. V. D. "The Emergence of 
Shakespeare's Tragedy: [40thl An- 
nual Shakespeare Lecture of the Brit- 
ish Academy, i9o0," Proceedings of 
the British Academy, XXXVI, 69- 
93. London: Cumberlege. 

iii. Elliott, G. R. Flaming Minister: A 
Study of Othello. Duke University 
Press. Pp. xxxvi + 245. 

112. Ellis-Fermor, Una. "Shakespeare and 
the Dramatic Mode," Neophilologus, 
XXXVII, 104-1 12. 

Sh. a supreme master of "the true 
dramatic mode" in which the speech 
of the characters, convincing and life- 
like in itself, further reveals the 
hidden depths of life. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR 1953 227 

113. Elmen, Paul. "Shakespeare's Gentle 
Hours," SQ, IV, 301-309. 

Reference to "howers" in Sonnet 5 
suggests classical Horae or goddesses 
of the seasons. 

114. Empson, William. "Falstaff and Mr. 
Dover Wilson," Kenyon Review, 
XV, 213-262. 

Argues against Wilson's theory 
that Sh. originally intended to intro- 
duce Falstaff as a comic figure at 
Agincourt. Falstaff and Prince Hal 
complex dramatic figures, not em- 
bodiments of the Medieval Vice and 
the Ideal King. 

ii5. Empson, William. "Hamlet When 
New," Sewanee Review, LXI, 15-42, 
185-205. 

Sh., faced with the job of revising 
an old revenge play by Kyd, decided 
to make it "life-like" to the audience 
by emphasizing the mystery of H.'s 
behavior. 

i 5a. Empson, William and F. W. Bateson. 
"'Bare ruined choirs,' " E.C., III, 357 
363. 

ii6. Evans, B. Ifor. The Language of Shake- 
speare's Plays. London, 1952. 

Rev. by James S. Wilson in SQ, 
IV, 190-192; by D. S. Bland in Cam- 
bridge Journal, VI, 497-499; by M. 
Poirier in Etudes Anglaises, VI, 257- 
258. 

I17. Evans, G. Blakemore. "Thomas Nashe 
and the 'Dram of Eale,"' N. & Q., 
Vol. i98, No. 9 (Sept.), pp. 377-378. 

Stresses the dependence of the 
speech in Hamlet (I.iv.23-38) on 
Nashe's Pierce Penilesse. 

ii8. Evans, Maurice. "Metaphor and Sym- 
bol in the Sixteenth Century," E.C., 
III, 267-284. 

Scripture and classical myth used 
as metaphor by the Elizabethans with 
a consciousness of their background 
of symbolism. 

ii9. Feldman, Abraham B. "Othello's Ob- 
sessions," American Imago, IX 
(1952), 147-i64. 

iiga. Feldman, Abraham B. "Playwrights 
and Pike-trailers in the Low Coun- 
tries," N. & Q., vol. i98 (May), i84- 
187. 

Discusses the possibility that Shake- 
speare, Marlowe, and Will Kemp 
served there. 

120. Feuillerat, Albert. The Composition of 

Shakespeare's Plays: Authorship, 
Chronology. Yale Univ. Press, Pp. 
Viii ? 340. 

Questions the whole theory of bad 
and good quartos, and revives the 
theory of revision to account for 
varying versions of the same play. 

Rev. by Fredson Bowers in M.P., 
LI, 132-135. 

12oa. Field, Arthur. Recent Discoveries Re- 
lating to the Life and Works of Wil- 
liam Shakespeare [new ed.] South- 
ampton: Roy Davis (privately 
printed). Pp. [i] + 103. 

Typescript. 
i2i. Fiocco, Achille. "I rischi del Macbeth," 

La Fiera Letteraria, No. Io (Mar. 
8), p. 8. 

122. Flatter, Richard. "Shakespeare, der 
Schauspieler," S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. 35-50. 

I23. Fluchere, Henri. Shakespeare. London: 
Longmans, Green. Pp. x + 272. 

A translation (by Guy Hamilton) 
of a French critical study first pub- 
lished in I947. Foreword by T. S. 
Eliot. 

Rev. in T.L.S., July 3, p. 428; by 
R. A. Foakes, English, IX, 220-22I; 

by John Wain, The Twentieth Cen- 
tury, CLIV, I41-145; by R. G. Cox 
in Scrutiny, XIX, 331-333. 

124. Fox, Charles 0. "Early Echoes of Shake- 
speare's Sonnets and The Passionate 
Pilgrim," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 9 
(Sept.), p. 370. 

In John Davies' complimentary 
verses in Guillim's Display of Her- 
aldry (i6io). 

124a. Fox, Levi. Shakespeare's Country: an 
Appreciation (Magna Crome Books). 
Norwich: Jarrold. Pp. 32, illus. 

124b. Freden, G. "Shakespeare och hans 
varldsbild (Sh.'s world picture)," 
Studiekamraten, I952, No. I2, pp. 
275-280. 

125. Fricker, R. Kontrast und Polaritit in 
den Charakterbilden Shakespeares. 
Berne, 1951. 

Rev. by A. Koszul in Etudes 
Anglaises, VI, 354-355. 

I26. Frye, Northrop. "Characterization in 
Shakespearian Comedy," SQ, IV, 27I- 
277. 

Sees Sh.'s comic characters as life- 
like developments of stock types 
necessary to the dramatic structure 
of comedy. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


228 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

I27. Frye, Northrop. "Comic Myth in Shake- 
speare," Trans. of the Royal Soc. of 
Canada, 3rd Ser., XLVI, Sect. 2 
(June 1952), pp. 47-58. 

I28. Frye, Roland M. "Macbeth and the 
Powers of Darkness," Emory Univ. 
Quarterly, VIII, i64-174. 

I29. Frye, Roland M. "'The World's a 
Stage': Shakespeare and the Moral- 
ists, N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. io 
(Oct.), pp. 429-430. 

The "world's a stage" imagery 
found in 17th century homiletic 
writers. 

I30. Galland, Joseph S. Digesta Anti-Shake- 
peareana. Ann Arbor, Mich.: Uni- 
versity Microfilms, 1949 (Publica- 
tion No. 1175). Pp. i667. 

Microfilm of typewritten ms. 
I3oa. Gardner, W. H. "Aspects of Shake- 

speare's Imagery," The Month, X, 41- 
5'. 

I3i. Gassman, Vittorio. "II pubblico dell' 
Amleto," Teatro Scenario (Milan), 
New Series, V, No. i (Jan. I-I5),_p. 
I2. 

Audience reaction at his produc- 
tion of the play in Rome. 

I32. Gilbert, Allan. "Patriotism and Satire 
in Henry V," in Matthews and 
Emery (ed.), Studies in Shakespeare, 
40-64. 

Finds both elements in the play, 
as well as a third theme, that of king 
and people. 

I32a. Glover, A. S. B. "Shakespeare and the 
Jewish Liturgy," T.L.S. (May 22), 
P. 333. 

I33. Goddard, Harold C. The Meaning of 
Shakespeare. Univ. of Chicago Press, 
I95I. 

Rev. by H. Trowbridge in Com- 
parative Literature, V, i68-i69. 

I34. Gombosi, Otto. "Some Musical Aspects 
of the English Court Masque," jour- 
nal of the American Musicological 
Society, I (Fall, I948), 3-19. 

I35. George, Louise Wright. "Shakespeare 
in La Ceiba," America Unida, Or- 
gano del Instituto Hondurefo de 
Cultura Interamericana (Tegucigalpa, 
D. C.), March 31, pp. 2, 5; Apr. 
30, pp. 2, 5. 

Reprinted from SQ., Oct., 1952. See 
I952 bibl. 

I36. Graham, Cary B. "Standards of Value 

in The Merchant of Venice," SQ, 
IV, 145-151. 

Discusses the play in terms of its 
"pattern of related values" and finds 
that the "complex relationships of 
these values" explain why there have 
been such varying interpretations of 
the play. 

I37. Green, Andrew J. "The Cunning of 
the Scene," SQ, IV, 395-404. 

The Pyrrhus passage, the advice to 
the players, and the play-within-the- 
play seen as strengthening the pic- 
ture of Hamlet as a man of action. 

I37a. Greene, Godfrey. "Notes on an Un- 
published Garrick Letter and on Mes- 
sink," Theatre Notebook, VIII, 4-6. 

On the subject of costumes for 
Macbeth in 1778. 

I38. Greer, C. A. "More about the Deposi- 
tion Scene of Richard II," N. & Q., 
Vol. i98, No. 2 (Feb.), pp. 49-50. 

The deposition scene in Q3 of the 
play "came directly from Shake- 
speare's original and in a legitimate 
authorized way." 

I39. Greer, C. A. "Shakespeare and Prince 
Hal," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. io 
(Oct.), pp. 424-426. 
Sh.'s use of his sources conditioned 

by his dramatic purpose of "present- 
ing Hal as an ideal prince, soldier, 
and king." 

I40. Greer, C. A. "The Source of Falstaff's 
Contamination of the Army," N. & 
Q., Vol. i98, No. 6 (June), pp. 236- 
237. 

Falstaff's practices similar to those 
of Sh.'s own time. 

141. Greg, W. W. "Alteration in Act I of 
Titus Andronicus," M.L.R., XLVIII, 
439-440- 

Suggests a slight emendation to 
remove the inconsistency in the treat- 
ment of the sacrifice of Alarbus, and 
therefore to make unnecessary the 
assumption of revision in this scene. 

i42. Griffin, Alice Venezky. "Jean-Louis 
Barrault Acts Hamlet," SQ, IV, i63- 
I64. 
A brief account of Barrault's per- 

formance of the Gide translation. 
I43. Griffin, Alice Venezky. "Shakespeare 

Through the Camera's Eye-Julius 
Caesar in Motion Pictures; Hamlet 
and Othello on Television," SQ, IV, 
331-336. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR 1953 229 

I44. Gupta, S. C. Sen. Shakespearian Com- 
edy. Oxford Univ. Press, I952. 

Rev. by T. M. Parrott in SQ, IV, 
I00-102; by Leo Kirschbaum in 
M.L.N., LXVIII, 510-5I1. 

I45. Guthrie, Tyrone, W. Robertson Davies, 
and Grant Macdonald. Renown at 
Stratford. Toronto: Clarke, Irwin. 
Pp. Viii + I27. 

An account of the new Sh. Festi- 
val at Stratford, Ontario, with por- 
traits of the actors by Macdonald. 
Notes on the portraits by Davies, 
and a long preface on production by 
Guthrie. 

I46. Guthrie, Tyrone. "Shakespeare Finds a 
New Stratford," Theatre Arts, 
XXXVII, No. 9 (Sept.), pp. 76-77. 

Discusses the Stratford, Ontario, 
Sh. Festival. 

I47. Gwynn, Frederick L. "Hamlet and 
Hardy," SQ, IV, 207- 208. 

Finds the Closet Scene of Hamlet 
to be a partial source of a scene in 
The Return of the Native. 

I47a. Hallberg, P. "Hamlet," Edda, 52 
(1952), pp. 233-250. 

Discusses recent studies of the play. 
I48. Halliday, F. E. A Shakespeare Com- 

panion 1550-1950. New York, 1952. 
Rev. by J. G. McManaway in SQ, 

IV, 357-359. 
148a. Hammelmann, H. A. "Eighteenth- 

century Illustrators: Francis Hayman, 
R.A.," The Book Collector, II, ii6- 
132. 

148b. Hammerle, Karl. "Das Laubenmotiv 
bei Shakespeare und Spenser," 
Anglia, Bd. 71, Heft 3, pp. 310-331. 

i49. Hardy, Barbara. "Walter Whiter and 
Shakespeare," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 
2 (Feb.), pp. 50-54. 

Associationist psychology the domi- 
nant element in Whiter's 1794 com- 
mentary on Sh. 

i50. Harrison, G. B. "Distressful Bread," 
SQ, IV, 105. 

Explains that a humorous com- 
ment of his has been taken too seri- 
ously. See 1952 Bibl., No. 247, 359. 

151. Harrison, G. B. Shakespeare's Trage- 
dies. Oxford Univ. Press, 1952. 

Rev. by George F. Reynolds in 
SQ, IV, 102-103. 

152. Heilman, Robert B. "The Economics 
of Iago and Others," PMLA, LXVIII, 
555-571- 

The thievery motif as the basis of 
Sh.'s poetic and dramatic handling 
of Iago. 

I53. Heilman, Robert B. "Dr. Iago and his 
Potions," Virginia Quarterly Review, 
XXVIII (1952), 568-584. 

154. Heninger, S. K., Jr. "Wondrous 
Strange Snow'-Midsummer Night's 
Dream, V.i.66," M.L.N., LXVIII, 
48I-483. 

Finds no emendation necessary. 
155. Heuer, Hermann. "Troilus und Cres- 

sida in neuerer Sicht," S.-I., Vol. 89, 
pp. io6-I27. 

I56. Hinman, Charlton. "Variant Readings 
in the First Folio of Shakespeare," 
SQ, IV, 279-288. 

Summarizes his progress in the 
collation of copies of Fi with the 
aid of a new mechanical collator, and 
indicates the importance of the study 
of variant readings. 

I56a. Hodgart, M. J. C. "Shakespeare and 
Finnegan's Wake," The Cambridge 
journal, VI, 735-752. 

157. Hodges, C. Walter. The Globe Re- 
stored: A Study of the Elizabethan 
Theatre. London: Ernest Benn. Pp. 
I99. 

Rev. in T.L.S., Nov. I3, p. 720; by 
A. Nicoll in Drama, n.s., No. 3I, pp. 
37-38. 

i58. Hoepfner, Theodore C. "Hamlet and 
the Polonian Ambassador," N. & Q., 
Vol. I98, No. I0 (Oct.), p. 426. 

Suggests that Sh. was influenced 
by Queen Elizabeth's rebuke to the 
Polish ambassador, July 25, 1597. 

i59. Hogan, Charles Beecher. Shakespeare 
in the Theatre I702-1800: Vol. 1, 
A Record of Performances in Lon- 
don I70I-1750. Oxford, 1952. 

Rev. by Allardyce Nicoll in SQ, 
IV, I8Y-i9o; by M. St. Clare Byrne in 
R.ES., New Series, IV, 379-380. 

t59a. Holloway, John. "Dramatic Irony in 
Shakespeare," Northern Miscellany 
of Literary Criticism, I, 3-i6. 

i6o. Hook, Lucyle. "Shakespeare Improv'd, 
or A Case for the Affirmative," SQ, 
IV, 289-299. 

Asks for a reconsideration of Res- 
toration adaptations of Sh. in the 
light of stage history and changes in 
dramatic style. 

i6i. Hosley, Richard. "The Corrupting In- 
fluence of the Bad Quarto on the 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


230 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Received Text of Romeo and Juliet," 
SQ, IV, 11-33. 

Argues that an editor should use a 
bad quarto reading only "after he has 
exhausted the possibilities of emend- 
ing a good text error within its own 
textual and bibliographical contexts." 

i62. Hosley, Richard. "Juliet's Entrance," 
T.L.S., May 22, p. 333. 

Suggests that Juliet should enter 
directly after line 9 in II.ii. of R. 
and 1. 

i63. Hotson, Leslie. "Shakespeare's Arena," 
Sewanee Review, LXI, 347-36i. 

Questions the whole accepted struc- 
ture of the Eliz. stage, particularly 
the assumption of an inner stage and 
balcony. Argues for an arena-stage, 
with scenes "within" and "aloft" tak- 
ing place in "curtained, open-work 
'mansions"' set up on the platform 
itself. 

i64. Hotson, Leslie. Shakespeare's Motley. 
London, 1952. 

Rev. by Kenneth Muir in R.ES., 
New Series, IV, 378; by John Crow 
in SQ, IV, 344-346. 

i65. Houseman, John. "This Our Lofty 
Stage," Theatre Arts, XXXVII, No. 
5 (May), pp. 26-28. 

On the making of the film of 
Julius Caesar. 

i66. Houseman, John. "Julius Caesar: Mr. 
Mankiewicz' Shooting Script," Quar- 
terly of Film, Radio and Television, 
VIII, 109-I24. 

A discussion of the script for the 
film. 

i66a. Houseman, John. "Filming Julius 
Caesar," Sight and Sound (July- 
Sept.), pp. 24-27. 

i67. Howarth, R. G. "An Unnoted Allusion 
to Shakespeare," N. & Q., Vol. i98, 
No. 3 (Mar.), p. ioi. 

Finds recollections of Hamlet in a 
i637 volume of Sermons by Humph- 
rey Sydenham. 

i68. Hubler, Edward. The Sense of Shake- 
speare's Sonnets. Princeton Univ. 
Press, 1952. 

Rev. in T.L.S., Mar. 6, p. i5i. 
i69. Huhner, Max. Shakespearean Studies 

and Other Essays. New York, 1952. 
Rev. by J. Duncan Spaeth in SQ, 

IV, 353-355. 
170. Hunter, G. K. "The Dramatic Tech- 

nique of Shakespeare's Sonnets," 
E.C., III, 152-i64. 

Sh.'s sonnets the product of a dra- 
matic imagination, and as such vir- 
tually unique among Eliz. sonnets. 

17i. Hunter, G. K. "Shakespeare's Hydra," 
N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 3 (Mar.), 
pp. IOO-IOI. 

An explication of Cor., III.i.91-97. 
172. Hyde, Mary C. Playwriting for Eliza- 

bethans, i600-i605. Columbia Univ. 
Press, i949. 

Rev. by Baldwin Maxwell in 
M.L.N., LXVIII, 53-55; by Albert 
H. Carter in M.L.Q., XIV, 220-221. 

173. Ing, Catherine. Elizabethan Lyrics. 
London, 1951. 

Rev. by F. W. Sternfeld in SQ, 
IV, 79-83. 

174. Irving, Laurence. Henry Irving. New 
York: Macmillan, 1952. Pp. 734. 

Rev. by Marvin Felheim in SQ, 
IV, 347-348. 

175. Jackson, Sir Barry. "On Producing 
Henry VI," S.S. 6, pp. 49-52. 

Emphasizes the theatrical effective- 
ness of 2 and 3 H. VI. 

176. James, D. G. The Dream of Learning. 
Oxford, 1951. 

Rev. by L. C. Knights in R.E.S., 
New Series, IV, 75-76; by Ernest Sir- 
luck in M.L.N., LXVIII, 262-264; by 
I. A. Shapiro in M.L.R., XLVIII, 69- 
70. 

177. Janaro, Richard Paul. "Dramatic Sig- 
nificance in Hamlet," in Matthews 
and Emery (ed.), Studies in Shake- 
speare, pp. I07-II5. 

The play "an anthology of situa- 
tions [and] heroes" with no cumu- 
lative dramatic significance. 

178. Jenkins, Harold. "Shakespeare's History 
Plays: 1900-1951," S.S. 6, pp. I-I5. 

A survey of scholarship and criti- 
cism. 

179. Jepsen, Laura. Ethical Aspects of Trag- 
edy: A Comparison of Certain Trage- 
dies, by Aeschylus, Sophocles, Eu- 
ripides, Seneca, and Shakespeare. 
Univ. of Florida Press. Pp. ix + 130. 

i8o. Johnson, W. Stacy. "Folklore Elements 
in The Tempest," Midwest Folklore, 
J (I95I), 223-228. 

i8oa. Jones, Margo. "Shakespeare in the 
Round," World Theatre, III, 29-32. 

Production on the arena stage. 
i8i. Jorgensen, Paul A. "Shakespeare's Use 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR 1953 23I 

of War and Peace," Huntington Li- 
brary Quarterly, XVI, 319-352. 

Sh.'s treatment of war and peace 
seen in terms of Elizabethan think- 
ing. These themes not peripheral in 
Sh.'s plays, but central issues vital 
to the dramas in which they are dealt 
with. 

i82. Joseph, Bertram. Conscience and the 
King: A Study of Hamlet. London: 
Chatto and Windus. Pp. .75. 

Rev. in T.L.S., Nov. 13, p. 720. 
i83. Joseph, B. L. Elizabethan Acting. Ox- 

ford, I95L 
Rev. by Frank Kermode in R.ES., 

New Series, IV, 70-73. 
i84. Kane, Robert J. "A Passage in Peri- 

cles," M.L.N., LXVIII, 483-484. 
Finds the source of a detail in the 

play in II Maccabees ix. 
i85. Kane, Robert J. "'Richard du Champ' 

in Cymbeline," SQ, IV, 206. 
The name drawn from Sh.'s fel- 

low-townsman, the printer Richard 
Field. 

i86. Kaufman, Walter. "Goethe versus 
Shakespeare: Some Changes in Dra- 
matic Sensibility," Partisan Review, 
XIX 0952), 62i-634. 

i87. Kemp, T. C. and J. C. Trewin. The 
-Stratford Festival: A History of the 
Shakespeare Memorial Theatre. 
Birmingham: Cornish Brothers. Pp. 
295. 

i88. Kernan, Joseph. "Verdi's Otello, or 
Shakespeare Explained," Hudson Re- 
view, VI, 266-277. 

i89. Kerr, S. Parnell. "Shakespeare's Pat- 
ron," T.L.S., Mar. 13, p. i69. 

Asks for help in identification of 
Ann Shield or Siddle, a correspond- 
ent of Southampton's. 

A further note by the author, Apr. 
3, p. 228, reveals that the name is 
Uvedale. 

i90. Kloten, Edgar L. "Space for Shake- 
speare," S.N.L., III, 36. 

A defence of arena staging for Sh. 
I9I. Knight, G. Wilson. "The New Inter- 

pretation," E.C., III, 382-395. 
Affirms the importance and lasting 

influence of his "spatial" method of 
Sh. interpretation, and stresses its 
applicability to other great writers. 

I92. Knight, G. Wilson. The Shakespearian 
Tempest. Third Edition. London: 
Methuen. Pp. xxiv + 332. 

Contains a new "Chart of Shake- 
speare's Dramatic Universe." 

Rev. in T.L.S., July 3, p. 428. Com- 
ment by Knight, July 10, p. 445. 

193. Knights, L. C. "Shakespeare and Po- 
litical Wisdom: A Note on the Per- 
sonalism of Julius Caesar and Corio- 
lanus," Sewanee Review, LXI, 43-55. 

Sees both plays as embodying the 
truth that "human actuality is more 
important than any political abstrac- 
tion." 

194. Kocher, Paul H. Science and Religion 
in Elizabethan England. San Marino, 
Calif.: The Huntington Library. Pp. 
340. 

195. K6keritz, Helge. Shakespeare's Pro- 
nunciation. Yale Univ. Press. Pp. 
xv + 5i6. 

A detailed study. Concludes that 
Sh.'s pronunciation was probably 
much closer to modern pronuncia- 
tion than popularly supposed. Most 
striking differences in pronunciation 
of certain individual words. 

I96. Lambin, Georges. "Sur la trace d'un 
Shakespeare inconnu: V-W. Shake- 
speare a Paris," Les Langues Mod- 
ernes, No. 5, Nov.-Dec., pp. 28-48. 

A study of Measure for Measure, 
pointing out parallels with historical 
events which took place in Paris in 
I582-I584. Situations, characters, even 
names are identified with those in 
the play. Authorship of the play 
ascribed to Derby. 

I97. Lascelles, Mary. Shakespeare's Measure 
for Measure. Athlone Press. Pp. xii 
+ 172. 

Rev. by John Crow in The Lis- 
tener, Oct. 8, pp. 607-6o8. 

I98. Law, Robert Adger. "Links between 
Shakespeare's History Plays," S.P., 
L, i68-i88. 

Argues that in almost all of his 
history plays Sh. "takes pains to 
construct in the final scene an ap- 
proach to the first scene of the en- 
suing play." 

i99. Leech, Clifford. Shakespeare's Trage- 
dies and Other Studies in Seven- 
teenth Century Drama. London, 
I950. 

Rev. by Richard Flatter in S.-J., 
Vol. 89, pp. 202-204. 

200. Leech, Clifford. "Stratford 1953," SQ, 
IV, 461-466. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


232 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

A review of the Memorial The- 
atre productions. 

20I. Leech, Clifford. "The Unity of 2 Henry 
IV," S.S. 6, pp. i6-24. 

Finds that this play differs from 
Part I in its dominant tone, here 
one of deep and sober questioning. 

202. Lever, J. W. "Shakespeare's French 
Fruits," S.S. 6, pp. 79-90. 

Points out numerous parallels be- 
tweent Sh.'s works and John Eliot's 
Ortho-epia Gallica. 

203. Long, John H. "Music for the Replica 
Staging of Shakespeare," in Matthews 
and Emery (ed.), Studies in Shake- 
speare, 88-95. 

Suggests that modern productions 
of Sh. on a replica stage "limit the 
types of music [used] to those his- 
torically used in the plays." 

204. Longworth-Chambrun, Clara. "La Sai- 
son theatrale a Stratford," La Table 
Ronde (Paris), July, No. 67. 

205. Loper, Robert Bruce. "Shakespeare 'All 
of a Breath,'" Quarterly Journal of 
Speech, XXXIX, i93-i96. 

Discusses Poel's theory of the 
proper reading of Sh.'s dramatic 
poetry. 

206. Lucas, F. L. Literature and Psychol- 
ogy. London: Cassell, I95I. Pp. 340. 

Applies the work of clinical psy- 
chologists to some of Sh.'s heroes. 

Rev. by 0. J. Campbell in SQ, IV, 
467-468. 

207. LUthi, Hans Jiirg. Das Deutsche Ham- 
letbild seit Goethe. Bern, I95I. 

Rev. by M. Blakemore Evans in 
J.E.G.P., LII, 265-266. 

208. Maas, P. "Henry Finch and Shake- 
speare," R.E.S., New Series, IV, I42. 

Parallels passages from a I593 

speech by Finch, and from Scene vi 
(in Hand D) of The Booke of Sir 
Thomas Moore. 

209. MacLiammoir, Micheail. Put Money in 
Thy Purse: The Diary of the Film 
of Othello. London, I952. 

Rev. by Robert H. Ball in SQ, IV, 
479-48 I. 

2I0. Madariaga, Salvador de. "On Trans- 
lating Hamlet," S.S. 6, pp. io6-iii. 

2II. Mander, R. and J. Mitchenson. Ham- 
let through the Ages. London, I952. 

Rev. by M. St. C. Byrne in Eng- 
lish, IX, i84. 

2I2. Marder, Louis. "History Cycle at Anti- 
och College," SQ, IV, 57-58. 

Describes presentation of the com- 
plete cycle of Sh.'s history plays at 
Antioch in the summer of I952. 

2I3. Matthews, Arthur D., and Clark M. 
Emery (ed.). Studies in Shakespeare 
(Univ. of Miami Publications in 
English and American Literature, 
Vol. I). Univ. of Miami Press. Pp. 
I52. 

A collection of essays. See separate 
entries for each. 

2I4. Maurice, Martin. William Shakespeare. 
Paris: Gallimard. Pp. 476. 

An examination of the so-called 
"Shakespeare problem." 

2I5. Maxwell, J. C. "Menenius' Fable," N. 
& Q., Vol. i98, No. 8 (Aug.), p. 
329. 

A note on Cor. I.i.I34. 
2i6. Maxwell, J. C. "The Punctuation of 

Macbeth, I.i.I-2," R.E.S., New Series, 
IV, 356-358. 

2I7. Maxwell, J. C. "Virgilian Half-Lines 
in Shakespeare's 'Heroic Narrative'," 
N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 3 (Mar.), p. 
i0o. 
Finds half-lines in Sh. often a de- 

liberate use of Virgilian manner. 
2I7a. McBean, Angus. Shakespeare Me- 

morial Theatre, I951-3: a Photo- 
graphic Record. With a critical analy- 
sis by Ivor Brown. London: Rein- 
hardt. Pp. I04. 

A photographic record of eighteen 
plays. 

2I8. McCullen, Joseph T., Jr. "The Use of 
Parlor and Tavern Games in Eliza- 
bethan and Early Stuart Drama," 
M.L.Q., XIV, 7-I4. 

Includes a brief discussion of the 
chess game in Temp. 

2I9. McCurdy, Harold Grier. The Person- 
ality of Shakespeare: A Venture in 
Psychological Method. Yale Univ. 
Press. 

220. McNeal, Thomas H. "The Names Hero 
and Don John in Much Ado," N. & 
Q., Vol. i98, No. 9 (Sept.), p. 382. 

Finds the names drawn from Mar- 
lowe's Hero, and Don John of Aus- 
tria. 

221. McNeir, Waldo F. "Romeo and Juliet, 
IIIi.40-44," Explicator, XI (May), 
48. 

222. [Members of the Department of Eng- 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR 1953 233 
lish, Carnegie Institute of Technol- 
ogy.] Lectures on Four of Shake- 
speare's History Plays. Pittsburgh: 
Carnegie Press. (Carnegie Series in 
English, I.) Pp. 69. 

223. Miller, Edwin H. "Shakespeare at the 
Brattle Theatre," SQ, IV, 59-6o. 

Discusses 1951-52 productions of 
Dream and Macbeth. 

224. Milner, R. H. "The Study of Eliza- 
bethan Music," Etudes Anglaises, VI, 
214-226. 

225. Monaghan, T. J. "Johnson's Additions 
to his Shakespeare for the Edition of 
I773," R.E.S., New Series, IV, 234- 
248. 

Calls attention to the new notes 
and passages of criticism added in 
the I773 edition. 

226. Money, John. "Othello's 'It is the 
cause . . .' An Analysis," S.S. 6, pp. 
94-I05. 

227. Monsey, Derek. "Un grande aveni- 
mento a Stratford-on-Avon," Idea 
(Rome), June I4, p. 5. 

228. Moore, Olin H. The Legend of Romeo 
and Juliet. Ohio State Univ. Press, 
I950. 

Rev. by C. T. Prouty in M.L.N., 
LXVIII, 274. 

229. Moore, Robert E. "Music for Shake- 
spearian Performance," T.L.S., Aug. 
2I, p. 535. 

Requests information as to the ex- 
istence or whereabouts of music writ- 
ten to accompany Sh. performances 
in London during the Restoration 
and i8th century. 

229a. Morris, Christopher. Political Thought 
in England, Tyndale to Hooker 
(Home Univ. Library). Oxford Univ. 
Press. 

Valuable discussion of Sh.'s ideas 
of government, the ruler, and the 
concept of order, pp. 98-i09. 

230. Muir, Kenneth. "Holland's Pliny and 
Othello," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. I2 
(Dec.), pp. 513-514. 
Finds further resemblances between 

the two works. 
231. Muir, Kenneth. "In Defence of Timon's 

Poet," E.C., III, 120-121. 
The Poet "presents the moral of 

Shakespeare's play." His later con- 
duct is bad, but this may be due to 
corruption in the text rather than 
Sh.'s intention. 

232. Muir, Kenneth. "Menenius's Fable," 
N. & Q., Vol. I98, No. 6 (June), pp. 
240-242. 

Finds Sh. indebted for this passage, 
not merely to North's Plutarch, but 
to several other sources. 

233. Muir, Kenneth. "A Reconsideration of 
Edward Ill," S.S. 6, pp. 39-48. 

Finds that the vocabulary and 
imagery of the play support the 
theory of Sh.'s authorship, especially 
of the Countess scenes. Suggests that 
Sh. may have revised play by an- 
other dramatist. 

234. Muir, Kenneth. "This' a Good Block," 
T.L.S., Jan. 30, p. 73. 
Comments on the phrase in King 

Lear. 
235. Murry, John Middleton. Shakespeare, 

tr. into Italian by Francesco Lo Bue. 
Torino: G. Einaudi. Pp. 441. 

236. Nagler, A. M. Sources of Theatrical 
History. New York: Theatre Annual, 
I952. Pp. XXiii + 6i i. 
Rev. by Hubert Heffner in SQ, 

IV, i87-i89. 
237. Nathan, Norman. "Horatio's 'You 

Might Have Rhymed,"' N. & Q., 
Vol. i98, No. 7 (July), pp. 282-283. 

Horatio saying that Hamlet might 
have said "A very Claudius," as the 
last line of his quatrain (III.ii.269- 
272). 

238. Nathan, Norman. "Julius Caesar and 
The Shoemaker's Holiday," M.L.R., 
XLVIII, I78-I79. 
Argues that Sh., in [.C., is taking 

"a gentle gibe" at the Dekker play. 
239. Nicholson, Joseph. "Diario Londinese 

degli Olivier italiani: Renzo Ricci e 
Eva Magni," 11 Dramma (Torino), 
XXIX, No. i86 (Aug. I), pp. 54-56. 

About Ricci's visit to Stratford. 
240. Nicoll, Allardyce. Shakespeare. Lon- 

don, 1952. 
Rev. by A. Koszul in Etudes 

Anglaises, VI, i50-i5i. 
24i. Norman, Sylva. "A Passage in Ham- 

let," T.L.S., Oct. 30, p. 693. 
Examines possible meanings of IV. 

iv.53-56. 
242. Noyes, Robert Gale. The Thespian 

Mirror: Shakespeare in the Eight- 
eenth-Century Novel. Providence: 
Brown Univ. Studies, Vol. XV. Pp. 
V + 200. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


234 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Finds Sh. allusions in more than 
i00 i8th-century novels. 

243. O'Donnell, Norbert F. "Shakespeare, 
Marston, and the University: The 
Sources of Thomas Goffe's Orestes," 
S.P., L, 476-484. 

Finds that Hamlet is one of the 
sources of Goffe's play. 

244. Ogburn, Dorothy and Charlton. This 
Stacr of England. New York, 1952. 

Rev. by Giles E. Dawson in SQ, 
IV, 165-170. 

245. Oppel, Horst. "Zur Problematik des 
Willenskampfes bei Shakespeare," 
S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. 72-105. 

246. Oras, Ants. "'Extra Monosyllables' in 
Henry VIII and the Problem of Au- 
thorship," J.E.G.P., LII, 198-213. 

Concludes, after an exhaustive sta- 
tistical analysis of the problem, that 
the handling of extra monosyllables 
in H. VIII supports the assumption 
of a Shakespeare-Fletcher collabora- 
tion in the play. 

247. Oras, Ants. "Lyrical Instrumentation 
in Marlowe: A Step Towards Shake- 
speare," in Matthews and Emery 
(ed.), Studies in Shakespeare, 74-87. 
Marlowe's "greatest contribution 

to English blank verse" a "powerful 
lyricism," which influenced Sh. 

248. Orsini, Napoleone. "Croce e la critica 
shakespeariana," Rivista di Lettera- 
ture Moderne (Florence), IV, No. 
2 (Apr.-June), pp. 145-154. 

A discussion of Sh. criticism, with 
special emphasis on the importance 
of Croce's contribution. 

249. Otsuka, Takanobu. The English of 
Shakespeare and the Bible. [?Tokyo, 
1951]. Pp. [XViii] + [236], frontis- 
piece. 

In Japanese. 
250. Otsuka, Takanobu. A Study of Shake- 

speare's Handwriting. Tokyo: Shino- 
zaki Shorin, 1952. Pp. i67, 17 plates. 

In Japanese. 
251. Pandolfi, Vito. "Shakespeare: Amleto," 

II Dramma (Torino), XXIX, No. 
170-172 (Jan. I), pp. 119-124. With 
photographs. 

Discusses the production of Ham- 
let at the Teatro delle Arti of 
Rome. 

25ia. Pargeter, Edith. This Rough Magic: 
A Novel. London: Heinemann. Pp. 
[5i + 329. 

252. Parks, Edd Winfield. "Simms's Edi- 
tion of the Shakespeare Apocrypha," 
in Matthews and Emery (ed.), Stud- 
ies in Shakespeare, 30-39. 

A brief critique of W. G. Simms's 
1848 publication. 

252a. Parr, Johnstone. Tamburlaine's Mal- 
ady. Univ. of Alabama Press. Pp. i58. 

Chapter VI deals with Sh.'s use of 
astrology; Chs. VII and VIII, with 
King Lear. 

253. Parrott, T. M. "'God's' or 'gods'' in 
King Lear, V.iii.17," SQ, IV, 427- 
432. 

The word refers in this passage to 
heathen gods and therefore should 
be modernized "gods'." 

253a. Parsons, Howard. Emendations to 
Three of Shakespeare's Plays. Lon- 
don: Ettrick Press. Pp. viii + 22. 

254. Parsons, Howard. "Macbeth Conjec- 
tures, N. & Q., Vol. I98, No. i i 

(Nov.), pp. 464-466. 
IV.i.79; IV.i. III; IV.ii.17; V.iv.Io; 

V.viii.27. 
255. Parsons, Howard. "Macbeth: Some Fur- 

ther Conjectures," N. & Q., Vol. I98, 
No. 2 (Feb.), pp. 54-55. 

III.i.i8; III.ii.27; III-ii.46; III.iv.ioo. 
256. Partridge, A. C. The Accidence of Ben 

Jonson's Plays, Masques and Enter- 
tainments. With an Appendix of 
Comparable Uses in Shakespeare. 
Cambridge: Bowes and Bowes. Pp. 
xiv + 333. 

257. Pasinetti, P. M. "Julius Caesar: The 
Role of the Technical Adviser," 
Quarterly of Film, Radio and Televi- 
sion, VIII, 131-138. 

On the problem of historical accu- 
racy in the filming of the play. 

258. Patrick, J. Max. "The Problem of 
Ophelia," in Matthews and Emery 
(ed.), Studies in Shakespeare, pp. 
139-144. 

Suggests that the "problem" of 
Ophelia's chastity is one of the un- 
certainties on which the appeal of 
Hamlet is based. 

259. Pauncz, Arpad. "Psychopathology of 
Shakespeare's King Lear: Exempli- 
fication of the Lear Complex (A New 
Interpretation) ," American Imago, 
IX (1952), 57-78. 

260. Pearce, Josephine A. "Constituent Ele- 
ments in Shakespeare's English His- 
tory Plays," in Matthews and Emery 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 235 

(ed.), Studies in Shakespeare, pp. 
145-I52. 

These include "historical materials, 
moral purpose, organic structure, and 
some stylized rhetoric." 

260a. Phillips, George L. "Shakespeare's 
'Fear no more the heat o' th' sun,'" 
Explicator, XII, 2. 

26i. Phillips, James E. "Julius Caesar: 
Shakespeare as a Screen Writer," 
Quarterly of Film, Radio and Tele- 
vision, VIII, I25-I30. 

262. Prange, Gerda. "Shakespeares Aus- 
serungen uiber die Tanze seiner Zeit," 
S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. I32-i6i. 

263. Praz, Mario. "Shakespeariana," Para- 
gone (Firenze), June, pp. 74-80. 

A discussion of recent Sh. litera- 
ture. 

264. Presson, Robert K. Shakespeare's Troi- 
lus and Cressida and the Legends of 
Troy. University of Wisconsin Press. 
Pp. 176. 

265. Price, H. T. Construction in Shake- 
speare. Univ. of Michigan Press, 
1951. 
Rev. by H. B. Charlton in M.L.N., 

LXVIII, 52-53. 
266. Price, H. T. "Shakespeare's Parts of 

Speech," Univ. of San Francisco 
Quarterly, XVIII (1952), I9-28. 

267. Prouty, Charles T. "An Early Eliza- 
bethan Playhouse," S.S. 6, pp. 64-74. 

Examines records of play produc- 
tions at Trinity Hall from I557 to 
i568. 

268. Prouty, Charles T. The Sources of 
Much Ado About Nothing. Yale 
Univ. Press, ig5o. 

Rev. by Frank Kermode in R.E.S., 
New Series, IV, i6o-i6i. 

268a. Putney, Rufus. "Venus Agonistes," 
Univ. of Colorado Studies, Series in 
Language and Literature, No. 4, 
July, 52-66. 

V. and A. as a comic poem. 
269. Quayle, Anthony. "II teatro shake- 

speariano di Stratford-on-Avon," Idea 
(Rome), Mar. 27, p. 5. 

270. Race, Sydney. "J. P. Collier and his 
Fabrications: Early Poetical Miscel- 
lanies and Shakespeare Papers," N. 
& Q., Vol. I98, No. 9 (Sept.), pp. 
391-395; No. i2 (Dec.), pp. 531- 
534. 

270a. Race, Sydney. "The Marriage of Wit 

and Wisdom," N. & Q., Vol. i98 
(Jan.), i8-i9. 
Discusses the authenticity of a 

manuscript edited by J. 0. Halliwell 
in 1846 for the Shakespeare Society. 

270b. Raynor, Henry. "The Little Victims," 
The Fortnightly (Aug.), pp. I04-II4. 

Children in Shakespeare. 
27i. Rees, Joan. "An Elizabethan Eyewit- 

ness of Antony and Cleopatra?" S.S. 
6, pp. 9I-93. 

Suggests that a passage in the i607 
version of Daniel's Cleopatra is a 
reminiscence of an actual perform- 
ance of Sh.'s play. 

272. Reese, M. M. Shakespeare: His World 
and His Work. New York: St. Mar- 
tin's Press. Pp. xiii + 589. 

An account of Sh.'s life, times, and 
art, with special emphasis on Eliza- 
bethan stage history. 

Rev. in T.L.S., July 3, p. 428; by 
R. A. Foakes in English, IX, 220-22I; 
by John Wain in The Twentieth 
Century, CL, 141-145. 

272a. Reese, Max M. Shakespeare and the 
Welfare State. London: Printed at 
the London School of Printing and 
Graphic Arts. Pp. 34. 

273. Reik, Theodor. The Secret Self. New 
York, I952. 

Rev. by Sylvan Barnet (with ref- 
erence to its studies of Sh.) in SQ, 
IV, 35I-352. 

274. Ribner, Irving. "Political Doctrine in 
Macbeth," SQ, IV, 202-205. 

Sh.'s political ideas in the play his 
own firmly held belief and not a 
flattering statement of James I's 
ideas. 

275. Ribner, Irving. "The Tragedy of Corio- 
lanus," English Studies, XXXIV, i-9. 

276. Ridley, M. R. "Missing the Meaning," 
The Listener, Jan. i5, pp. 98-99, io2. 

Shows how passages in Sh. can be 
misinterpreted by the modern reader 
because of a change in the meaning 
of words. 

277. Ringler, William. "The Hobby Horse 
is Forgot," SQ, IV, 485. 

Points out the use of the phrase in 
a i6o8 song by Thomas Weelkes, and 
suggests that it contains a topical 
allusion. 

278. Roesen, Bobbyann. "Love's Labour's 
Lost," SQ, IV, 411-426. 

A critical essay. 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


236 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

279. Rogers, Carmen. "Heavenly Justice in 
the Tragedies of Shakespeare," in 
Matthews and Emery (ed.), Studies 
in Shakespeare, pp. ii6-128. 

"Shakespearean tragedy evolves 
from a certain mental and spiritual 
incapacity in men," and concludes in 
a "renewal of affinity between the 
hero and Heaven." 

280. Rohrman, H. Marlowe and Shake- 
speare: A Thematic Exposition of 
some of Their Plays. Arnhem: Van 
Loghum Slaterus. Pp. i09. 

Noticed in T.L.S., Feb. 27, p. I42. 

Comment by Ri5hrman, Mar. 27, p. 
205. 

28i. Rosati, Salvatore. "II Coriolano di 
Shakespeare," Nuova Antologia 
(Rome), No. i856 (Dec.), pp. 427- 
444. 

A critical essay. 
282. Roth, Cecil. "Shakespeare and the Jew- 

ish Liturgy," T.L.S., May 15, p. 317. 
Points out "a parallel to the Jewish 

liturgy in Richmond's prayer before 
sleep," R. Ill, V.iii.112-114. 

Comment by A. S. B. Glover, May 
22, p. 333. 

283. Ruegg, August. "Caliban und Mir- 
anda," S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. 128-131. 

284. Rylands, George. "Festival Shakespeare 
in the West End," S.S. 6, pp. 140-146. 

Surveys a number of London pro- 
ductions. 

285. Rylands, George. "Shakespeare's Po- 
etic Energy," Proceedings of the Brit- 
ish Academy, XXXVII (I95I), 99- 
119. 

Comment in T.L.S., Sept. 4, p. 565. 
286. Schilling, Kurt. Shakespeare: Die Idee 

des Menschseins in seinen Werken. 
Mfinchen-Basel: Ernst Reinhardt Ver- 
lag. 

Rev. by Karl Brunner in S.-J., Vol. 
89, pp. 197-200. 

287. Schmitt, Saladin. "Shakespeare, Drama 
und Biihne," S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. 18-34. 

288. Schoell, F. L. "Deux Etudes recentes sur 
Shakespeare," Etudes Anglaises, VI, 
28-34. 

Discusses T. M. Parrott's Shake- 
spearean Comedy, and Abel Lefranc's 
A la decouverte de Shakespeare. 

289. Schreiber, Flora Rheta. "Television's 
Hamlet," Quarterly of Film, Radio 
and Television, VIII, I50-156. 

On the Maurice Evans production. 

290. Sehrt, Ernst Theodor. Vergebung und 
Gnade bei Shakespeare. Stuttgart, 
1952. 

Rev. by J. C. Maxwell in R.E.S., 
New Series, IV, 281-282. 

291. Semper, I. J. "The Ghost in Hamlet: 
Pagan or Christian?" The Month, 
New Series, IX, 222-234. 

292. Semper, 1. J. "Shakespeare in Pioneer 
Dubuque," SQ, IV, i05-i06. 

293. Sen, N. B. Thoughts of Shakespeare, 
Being a Treasury of over 3,000 Valu- 
able Thoughts Collected from the 
Complete Poetic and Dramatic 
Works of the Immortal Poet and 
Classified under 240 Subjects. Lahore: 
New Book Society, n. d. Third Rev. 
Ed. Pp. 418. 

294. Seronsy, Cecil C. "Dekker and Fal- 
staff," SQ, IV, 365-366. 

A detail in Dekker's The Wonder- 
ful Year possibly suggested by 
phrases in i H IV. 

295. Seronsy, Cecil C. "The Seven Ages of 
Man Again," SQ, IV, 364-365. 

Suggests Thomas Lodge's A Mar- 
garite of America as a source for 
Jaques' speech. 

296. Sewell, Arthur. Character and So- 
ciety in Shakespeare. Oxford, i95i. 

Rev. by John F. Danby in R.E.S., 
New Series, IV, 282-283. 

297. Shapiro, I. A. "Publication Dates Be- 
fore i640," T.L.S., Feb. 6, p. 96. 

All students of the period urged 
"to report to the Shakespeare Insti- 
tute (Church Street, Stratford-on- 
Avon) any pre-i64o publication or 
composition dates they discover." 

Comment by Allardyce Nicoll and 
C. J. Sisson, Feb. 20, p. 121. 

298. Sherbo, Arthur. "Conrad's Victory and 
Hamlet," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 
ii (Nov.), pp. 492-493. 
Verbal echoes of Hamlet in the 

Conrad novel account for the feeling 
of a bond between the two works. 

298a. Sherbo, Arthur. "The Proof Sheets of 
Dr. Johnson's Preface," Bulletin of 
the John Rylands Library, XXXV, 
206-210. 

299. Shield, H. A. "Links with Shakespeare 
-XI," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. 7 
(July), pp. 280-282. 
Relates Sir Robert Chester to "the 

Shakespeare circle." 
300. Siegel, Paul N. "The Damnation of 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 237 

Othello," PMLA, LXVIII, i068-I078. 
Othello's tragedy the damnation of 

his soul. 
301. Siegel, Paul N. "Measure for Measure: 

The Significance of the Title," SQ, 
IV, 3I7-320. 

The title means "not the absence of 
retaliation but an elaborate work- 
ing-out of retaliation." 

302. Siegel, Paul N. "A Midsummer Night's 
Dream and the Wedding Guests," 
SQ, IV, 139-144. 

Sees the play through the eyes of 
the presumed original audience of 
guests at a noble wedding. 

303. Siegel, Paul N. "Shylock and the Puri- 
tan Usurers," in Matthews and Em- 
ery (ed.), Studies in Shakespeare, 
pp. 129-I38. 

Supports Stoll's belief that Shylock 
reminded the Eliz. audience of the 
Puritan usurer. 

303a. Sladen-Smith, Frank. Sweet Master 
William: a Play (French's Acting 
Ed.). London: French. Pp. [iv] + 
32. 

304. Smith, Charles J. "The Effect of Shake- 
speare's Influence on Wordsworth's 
'The Borderers,'" S.P., L, 625-639. 

Sh.'s influence on Wordsworth's 
play "far more extensive than is gen- 
erally realized." 

305. Smith, Hallet. Elizabethan Poetry. Har- 
vard Univ. Press, 1952. Pp. viii + 
355. 

Rev. by Leicester Bradner in 
M.L.N., LXVIII, 425-426; by Herschel 
Baker in J.E.G.P., LII, 401-403; by 
R. A. Foakes in SQ, IV, 350-35I; in 
T.L.S., June 5, p. 366. 

306. Smith, Warren D. "The Duplicate Rev- 
elation of Portia's Death," SQ, IV, 
153-i6i. 

Brutus' seeming ignorance of Por- 
tia's death after his mention of it to 
Cassius not a sign of revision in J.C. 
but a deliberate and effective dra- 
matic stroke by Sh. 

307. Smith, Warren D. "The Elizabethan 
Stage and Shakespeare's Entrance An- 
nouncements," SQ, IV, 405-410. 

Most of the entrance announce- 
ments in Sh.'s plays designed to 
"prepare the stage for a regrouping 
that will include both occupants and 
enterers." 

308. Smith, Warren D. "Stage Business in 

Shakespeare's Dialogue," SQ, IV, 311- 
3I6. 

Stage directions in the dialogue in- 
tended for those spectators who could 
not clearly see the action on the 
stage. 

309. Southern, A. C. "The Elephant Inn," 
T.L.S., June 12, p. 381. 

In connection with Twelfth Night, 
III.iii.39, cites new evidence to show 
that "at least as early as July, I598 
. . . there was an inn known as 
The Elephant on Bankside...." 

310. Spadaro, Ottavio. "Giulietta di Charlot," 
Teatro Scenario (Milan), New Series, 
V, No. 3 (Feb. I-15), p. 12. 

On Claire Bloom's acting of Juliet. 
311. Spalding, K. J. The Philosophy of 

Shakespeare. New York: Philosophi- 
cal Library. Pp. viii + i9i. 

Rev. in T.L.S., July 3, p. 428. 
312. Speaight, Robert. "Reflexions sur 

Othello," Mercure de France, July, 
no. 1079. 

3I2a. Speaight, Robert. "Nature and Grace 
in The Tempest," Dublin Review, 
No. 459, pp. 28-51. 

313. Spencer, Terence. "Shakespeare Learns 
the Value of Money: The Dramatist 
at Work on Timon of Athens," S.S. 
6, pp. 75-78. 

Argues, from the references to 
money in the play, that the sur- 
viving text is an uncorrected first 
draft. 

314. Sprague, Arthur Colby. "Gadshill Re- 
visited," SQ, IV, 125-137. 

Falstaff a coward. 
315. Sprague, Arthur Colby. Shakespearian 

Players and Performances. Harvard 
University Press. Pp. viii + 222. 

Discusses great Shakespearian actors 
in the roles they played most effec- 
tively: Betterton as Hamlet, Garrick 
as Lear, etc. 

Rev. by Sybil Rosenfeld in SQ, IV, 
469-470. 

3i6. Steer, Barbara D. G. "Shakespeare and 
Italy," N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. i 

(Jan.), p. 23. 
Suggests that Sh. might have 

learned about Italy from a family 
of Italian origin living in England. 

3I7. Stevenson, Burton. The Standard Book 
of Shakespeare Quotations. New 
York: Funk & Wagnalls. Pp. 766. 

An abridgement of the same au- 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


238 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

thor's Home Book of Shakespeare 
Quotations. 

3i8. Stewart, J. I. M. Character and Motive 
in Shakespeare. London, 1949. 

Rev. by A. Norman Jeffares in 
English Studies, XXXIV, 85-86. 

3I9. Stirling, Brents. "The Unity of Mac- 
beth," SQ, IV, 385-394. 

The repetition and development of 
four basic themes seen as giving the 
play poetic and dramatic unity. 

320. Stoll, E. E. "Slander in Drama," SQ, 
IV, 433-450. 

The audience sympathetically com- 
prehends Othello's acceptance of 
Jago's slander of Desdemona because 
of two postulates: that Othello is no- 
bly credulous, and that Jago is uni- 
versally regarded as honest and wise. 

321. Straumann, Heinrich. Phinix und 
Taube: zur Interpretation von Shake- 
speares Gedankenwelt. Zurich: Ar- 
temis. Pp. 63. 

322. Stull, Joseph S. "Shakespeare and Plu- 
tarch's Life of Pelopidas," N. & Q., 
Vol. I98, No. i2 (Dec.), pp. 512- 
5I3. 

Stresses the influence of this work 
of Plutarch's on Sh. 

323. Taylor, E. M. M. "Shelley and Shake- 
speare," E.C., II, 367-368. 

Finds Sh.'s lines often misused 
and muddled by Shelley, as in Pro- 
metheus Unbound, II, ii. 

324. Thaler, Alwin. "'The Devil's Crest' 
in Measure for Measure," S.P., L, 
I89-I95. 
Cites a number of varying inter- 

pretations of II.iv.I2-I7 in Measure, 
and suggests that the meaning of the 
passage is that all people are equally 
frail. 

325. Thomson, J. A. K. Shakespeare and 
the Classics. London, I952. 

Rev. by J. Oliver Thomson in 
M.L.R., XLVIII, 68-69. 

326. Tolbert, James M. "A Source of Shake- 
speare's Lucrece," N. & Q., Vol. I98, 
No. i (Jan.), pp. I4-I5. 

Finds the source of one stanza 
of the poem in the Illustrium Poet- 
arum Flores. 

327. Trienens, Roger J. "The Inception of 
Leontes' Jealousy in The Winter's 
Tale," SQ, IV, 321-326. 

Supports Wilson's theory that Le- 

ontes is jealous from the very on- 
set of the play. 

328. Uhler, John Earle. "Julius Caesar-A 
Morality of Respublica," in Matthews 
and Emery (ed.), Studies in Shake- 
speare, pp. 96-io6. 

Brutus not the tragic hero, and 
the play not a personal tragedy, but 
a political morality. 

329. Ure, Peter. "Shakespeare's Play and 
the French Sources of Holinshed's 
and Stow's Account of Richard II," 
N. & Q., Vol. i98, No. io (Oct.), 
pp. 426-429. 

330. Ure, Peter. "Two Passages in Sylves- 
ter's Du Bartas and Their Bearing on 
Shakespeare's Richard II," N. & Q., 
No. 9 (Sept.), pp. 374-377. 

331. Vallette, J. "Shakespeariana," Mercure 
de France, June, No. 1078. 

332. Van Moerkerken, P. H. Achter het 
Mombakkes. Amsterdam, 1950. 

Rev. by Harry Hoppe in SQ, IV, 
355-357. 

333. Wagner, Bernard M. The Apprecia- 
tion of Shakespeare. Washington, 
I949. 
Rev. by Clifford P. Lyons in SQ, 

IV, 355. 
334. Walker, Alice. Textual Problems of the 

First Folio. Cambridge University 
Press. Pp. viii + I70. 

Studies six texts, R.llZ, Lear, 
Troilus, 2 H. IV, Hamlet, and 
Othello. 

Rev. by Philip Williams in SQ, 
IV, 48I-484; in T.L.S., July 24, p. 
482; by R. A. Foakes in English, IV, 
220-22I. 

335. Walker, Roy. "Antony and Cleopatra," 
T.L.S., May 29, p. 349. 

Discusses the staging of the lift- 
ing up of the dying Antony into 
the monument. 

'335a. Walker, Roy. "Look upon Caesar," 
The Twentieth Century, CLIV, 469- 
474. 

335b. Walker, Roy. "Theatre Royal," The 
Twentieth Century, CLIII, 463-470. 

Review of the Old Vic's Corona- 
tion production of Henry VIII. 

336. Walker, Roy. "Macbeth's Entrance," 
T.L.S., Aug. 2I, p. 535. 

Macbeth the first to see the witches. 
336a. Watkins, Leslie. The Story of Shake- 

speare's School, 1553-I953. Stratford- 
upon-Avon: The Herald Press and 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 239 

Edward Fox and Sons. Pp. viii + 
72. Illus. 

By the present Headmaster. 
337. Watkins, W. B. C. Shakespeare and 

Spenser. Princeton Univ. Press, I950. 
Rev. by D. J. Gordon in R.E.S., 

New Series, IV, 90-9i; by R. B. Heil- 
man in M.L.N., LXVIII, 46-49. 

338. Weisinger, Herbert. Tragedy and the 
Paradox of the Fortunate Fall. Michi- 
gan State College Press. Pp. 300. 

A history of the idea of tragedy. 
339. West, Robert H. "Elizabethan Belief in 

Spirits and Witchcraft," in Matthews 
and Emery (ed.), Studies in Shake- 
speare, pp. 65-73. 

Asserts the strength and univer- 
sality of the Eliz. belief in demons. 

340. Whitaker, Virgil K. Shakespeare's Use 
of Learning: An Inquiry into the 
Growth of his Mind and Art. San 
Marino, Calif.: The Huntington Li- 
brary. Pp. ix + 366. 

The development of Sh.'s learn- 
ing and thought studied as parallel- 
ing the development of his dramatic 
art. His growth as a writer seen as 
largely dependent upon the growth 
of his learning. Finds in Sh.'s his- 
tory plays, in contradiction to Till- 
yard, mainly an interest in creating 
character and effective dramatic situa- 
tions. 

Rev. in T.L.S., Oct. 23, p. 675. 
34L. Whitehouse, J. Howard. The Boys of 

Shakespeare. Birmingham: Cornish 
Brothers. Pp. 30. 

An expansion of a lecture delivered 
to the Shakespeare Club of Stratford. 

34ia. Wickert, Maria. "Das Schattenmotiv 
bei Shakespeare," Anglia, Bd.7I, 
Heft 3, pp. 274-310. 

342. Wiese, Benno von. "Gestaltungen des 
B6sen in Shakespeares dramatischem 
Werk, S.-J., Vol. 89, pp. 5I-71. 

343. Wilkins, George. The Painful Adven- 
tures of Pericles, Prince of Tyre, 
ed. by Kenneth Muir. Univ. of Liver- 
pool Press. Pp. xv + I20. 

The introduction, by Prof. Muir, 
examines the relationship between 
Wilkins' novel and Sh.'s Pericles. 

344. Williams, Charles. "The Use of the 
Second Person in Twelfth Night," 
English, IX, 125-128. 

345. Williams, Philip. "The Rosemary 

Theme in Romeo and Juliet," M.L.N., 
LXVIII, 40I-403. 

Certain flower images in the play 
create a "rosemary theme" which 
"parallels the primary imagery of 
the play." 

346. William, Philip. "Two Problems in the 
Folio Text of King Lear," SQ, IV, 
45I-460. 

Argues that the F text of the play 
was based on a transcript of a 
prompt-book made up of "good" 
pages from Qi "supplemented by in- 
serted manuscript leaves to replace 
corrupt passages of Qi." 

347. Williamson, Claude C. H. Readings on 
the Character of Hamlet: I66I- 
1947. London, I950. 

Rev. by Francis R. Johnson in 
SQ, IV, 93-94- 

348. Wilson, Arthur H. "Othello's Racial 
Identity," SQ, IV, 209. 

Comments on Philip Butcher's ar- 
ticle in SQ, III, 243-247. 

349. Wilson, F. P. Marlowe and the Early 
Shakespeare. (Clark Lectures, Trin- 
ity College, Cambridge, I950.) Ox- 
ford: Clarendon Press. Pp. I44. 

Argues that Sh. may well have 
originated the dramatic tradition of 
English history plays. 

Rev. in T.L.S., Apr. I7, p. 254. 
350. Wilson, Harold S. "Action and Symbol 

in Measure for Measure and The 
Tempest," SQ, IV, 375-384. 

Finds the two plays alike in theme, 
but different in method and effect. 

35oa. Wilson, J. Dover. Shakespeare der 
Mensch: Betrachtungen liber Leben 
und Werk nach einem Portrdt, tr. 
by Franziska Meister. Hamburg. Pp. 
i68. 

351. Wilson, J. Dover, and T. C. Worsley. 
Shakespeare's Histories at Stratford, 
1951. London, I952. 

Rev. by A. C. Sprague in SQ, IV, 
360-36i. 

352. Worth, Katherine J. (ed.) Shakespeare 
(N. B. L. List, Second Series). Cam- 
bridge Univ. Press for the National 
Book League, [I952]. Pp. 31. 

A list of editions of Sh. and works 
about him. 

Rev. by J. G. McManaway in SQ, 
IV, 360. 

353. York, Ernest C. "Shakespeare and 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


240 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Nashe," N. & Q., Vol. I98, No. 9 
(Sept.), pp. 370-37I. 

Suggests that a detail in Titus 

Andr. is borrowed from The Un- 
fortunate Traveller. 

INDEX 

Abend, Murray, 43 
Adams, Robert M., 44 
Alexander, Peter, 22 
Antigone, 73 
Anti-Stratfordians, I30, i96, 2I4, 244, 288, 

332 
Antony and Cleopatra, 24a, 27I, 335 
Arthos, John, 45 
As You Like It, 25, 77, 295 
Austin, E. W., 45a 

Babb, Lawrence, 46 
Babcock, Weston, 47 
Baker, Herschel, 305 
Baldini, Gabriele, 42, 48, 49, 5o, 87 
Baldwin, Peter (See Brother Baldwin) 
Baldwin, T. W., 4I 
Ball, Robert H., 51, 209 
Bamborough, J. B., 52 
Banke, Cecile de, 53 
Barker, George, 54 
Barnet, Sylvan, 273 
Barnett, Alan W., 55 
Barrault, J.-L., I42 
Barton, Margaret, 56 
Bateson, F. W., 57 
Baum, Bernard, 58 
Beaumont, Francis, 43 
Bennett, Josephine W., 59, 72 
Bentley, Eric, 59a 
Bergmann, Fredrick L., 6o 
Berryman, John, 6i 
Bibliotheque Nationale, i 
Blair, Frederick G., 62 
Bland, D. S., 63, ii6 
Bluestone, Max, 64 
Bonnard, G. A., io8 
Borderers, The, 304 
Bowden, William R., 65 
Bowers, Fredson, 32, 66, 67, 68, 69, I20 
Bowers, R. H., 70, 7I, 72 
Boyd, Catharine B., 73 
Bracy, William, 74 
Bradbrook, M. C., ia, 2, 75 
Bradner, Leicester, 305 
Branson, Laura, 75a, 75b, 75c 
Brennecke, Ernest, 76, 77 
Bridges-Adams, W., 78 
Brock-Sulzer, E., 79 
Brook, Peter, 25 
Brother Baldwin Peter, 8o 

Brown, Huntington, 8i 
Brown, Ivor, 23, 2I7a 
Brown, John R., 82 
Browning, D. C., 82a 
Brunner, Karl, 83, 286 
Buck, Eva, 83a 
Bullough, G., 22 
Burke, Kenneth, 84a 
Butcher, Philip, 348 
Byrne, M. St. Clare, 84, I59, 2II 

Cairncross, Andrew S., 29 
Calendoli, Giovanni, 85 
Campbell, 0. J., 86, 93, 206 
Capocci, Valentina, 87 
Carrere, F., 88 
Carter, A. H., 65, I72 
Carter, F. A., 88a 
Cazamian, Louis, 89 
Chang Chen-Hsien, go 
Charlton, H. B., 265 
Chester, Allan G., 3 
Chester, Sir Robert, 299 
Chillemi, G., 9i 
Chute, Marchette, gia 
Clemen, Wolfgang, 6, 7, 92, 93, 94 
Cleopatra, 271 
Cohen, Hennig, 95 
Colafflice, F. L., 96 
Cole, D. W., iio 
Collier, J. P., 270 
Conrad, Joseph, 298 
Cook, Albert, 97 
Coriolanus, 26, 171, I93, 2I5, 232, 275, 28i 
Costa, Orazio, 85 
Craig, Hardin, 4, 6 
Craik, T. W., 97a 
Croce, Benedetto, 248 
Crosse, Gordon, 97b 
Crow, John, 23, i64, I97 
Crutwell, Patrick, 97c 
Cymbeline, 185, 260a 

Dali, Salvador, 25 
D'Amico, Silvio, 28 
Danby, John F., 98, 296 
Daniel, Samuel, 27I 
Davenport, A., 99, IOO, IOI 
David, Richard, 33, I02 
Davidson, Levette J., I03 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR 1953 : 24I 

Davies, Godfrey, I04 
Davies, John, I24 
Davies, W. Robertson, I45 
Dawson, Giles E., 244 
Dekker, Thomas, 238, 294 
Derby, Earl of, I30, i96, 288 
Desai, Chintamani N., I05 
Display of Heraldry, I24 
Don John of Austria, 220 
Draper, John W., io6, I07, io8 
Du Bartas, Guillaume Salluste, 330 
Ducis, Jean Fransois, 27 
Dupont, Victor, I09 
Duthie, G. I., 3I, II0 
Dyson, H. V. D., I Ioa 

Edward III, 233 
Edwards, Philip, 69 
Eliot, John, 202 
Eliot, T. S., I23 
Elliott, G. R., I I I 
Ellis-Fermor, Una, II2 
Elmen, Paul, 113 
Emery, Clark M., 2I3 
Empson, William, 57, II4, II5, II5a 

Evans, B. Ifor, Ii6 
Evans G. Blakemore, 29, II7 
Evans, M. Blakemore, 207 
Evans, Maurice, ii8 

Faithfjul Shepherdess, The, 43 
Feldman, Abraham B., II9, ii9a 

Felheim, Marvin, I74 
Feuillerat, Albert, I20 
Field, Arthur, I20a 
Field, Richard, i85 
Finch, Henry, 208 
Fiocco, Achille, I2I 
Flatter, Richard, 35, 56, 86, I22, I99 

Fletcher, John, 43, 246 
Fluchere, Henri, I23 
Foakes, R. A., 305 
Fox, Charles 0., I24 
Fox, Levi, I24a 
Freden, G., I24b 
Fricker, Robert, 5, 3I, I25 

Frye, Northrop, I26, I27 
Frye, Roland M., 128, I29 

Galland, Joseph S., I30 
Gardner, W. H., I3oa 
Garrick, David, 56, I37a 
Gassniian, Vittorio, 28, I31 
George, Louise W., I35 

Gielgud, John, 29a 
Gilbert, Allan, I32 
Glover, A. S. B., I32a 
Goddard, Harold C., I33 
Goethe, J. W., i86 
Goffe, Thomas, 243 
Gollancz, I., 72 
Gombosi, Otto, I34 
Gordon, D. J., 337 
Goslicius, 72 
Graham, Cary B., I36 
Granville-Barker, H., 78 
Green, Andrew J., I37 
Greene, Godfrey, I37a 
Greer, C. A., I38, I39, I40 
Greg, Sir W. W., 74, 14I 
Griffin, Alice V., I42, I43 
Gupta, D. R., 30, I44 
Guthrie, Tyrone, I45, I46 
Gwynn, Frederick L., i47 

Haddakin, Lillian, 93 
Hairy Ape, The, 58 
Hallberg, P., I47a 
Halliday, F. E., I48 
Hamilton, Guy, I23 
Hamlet, 27, 28, 28a, 43, 59, 67, 72, 8o, IOO, 

II5, II7, I31, I37, I42, I43, I47, I47a, 
I58, i67, I77, i82, 207, 2I0, 2II, 237, 24I, 
243, 25I, 258, 277, 289, 29I, 298, 334, 347 

Hammelmann, H. A., I48a 
Hammerle, Karl, I48b 
Hardy, Barbara, I49 
Hardy, Thomas, I47 
Harrison, G. B., 34, 35d, I50, 151 
Heffner, Hubert, 53, 236 
Heilman, Robert B., I52, I53, 337 
Heninger, S. K., Jr., I54 
Henry IV, Pt. I, 28b, 294, 3I4 
Henry IV, Pt. 2, 20I, 334 
Henry IV, 55, I02, II4, I39, I40, 3I4 
Henry V, I02, I32, I39 
Henry VI, 29, I75 
Henry VIII, 246, 355b 
Henshaw, T., 24a 
Hero and Leander, 42, 220 
Heuer, Hermann, 6, 7, 8, I55 
Hidaka, Tadaichi, 24 
Hillebrand, Harold N., 41 
Hinman, Charlton, I56 
Hodgart, M. J. C., I56a 
Hodges, C. Walter, I57 
Hoepfner, Theodore C., I58 
Hogan, Charles B., I59 
Hogan, J. J., 28b 
Holinshed, R., 329 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


242 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Holland, P., 230 
Holloway, John, I59a 
Holzknecht, Karl J., 89 
Homma, Hisao, 24 
Hook, Lucyle, i6o 
Hoppe, Harry, 332 
Hosley, Richard, i6i, I62 

Hotson, Leslie, I63, I64 
Houseman, John, I65, i66, i66a 
Howarth, R. G., i67 
Hubler, Edward, i68 
Huhner, Max, 1i6 
Hunter, G. K., 170, 171 
Huntington Library, Henry E., I04 
Hyde, Mary C., 9, 172 

Illustrium Poetarum Flores, 326 
Ing, Catherine, 173 
In Paradisumn, 8o 
Irving, Henry, 174 
Irving, Laurence, 174 
Isocrates, 59 

Jackson, Sir Barry, 175 
James, D. G., 176 
Janaro, Richard P., 177 
Jeffares, A. N., 3i8 
Jenkins, Harold, 89, I78 
Jepsen, Laura, 179 
John, Don, of Austria, 220 
Johnson, F. R., 347 
Johnson, Samuel, 225, 298a 
Johnson, S. F., I7 
Johnson, W. Stacy, i8o 
Jones, Joseph, 89 
Jones, Margo, i8oa 
Jorgensen, Paul A., i8i 
Joseph, Bertram, 182, i83 
Julius Caesar, 29a, 30, 84a, 143, i65, i66, 

i66a, 193, 238, 257, 26i, 306, 328, 335a 

Kane, Robert J., i84, i85 
Kaufman, Walter, i86 
Kawatake, Shigetoshi, 24 
Keats, John, 44 
Kemp, T. C., i87 
Kermode, Frank, i6, 268 
Kernan, Joseph, i88 
Kerr, S. Parnell, I89 
Kindervater, Jos. Wilh., I0 
King Lear, 31, 32, 99, 234, 252a, 253, 259, 

334, 346 
Kirschbaum, Leo, 144 
Kloten, Edgar L., i90 
Knight, G. Wilson, I9I, I92 

Knights, L. C., I76, I93 

Koch, Eva von, 36a 
Kocher, Paul H., I94 
Ko6keritz, Helge, I95 
Koszul, A., i6, 125, 240 
Kreider, Paul V., 46 

Lambin, G., I96 
Lancaster, H. Carrington, 27 

Lascelles, Mary, 197 
Law, Robert A., i98 
Leech, Clifford, II, 74, 199, 200, 20I 
Lefranc, Abel, 288 
Lever, J. W., 202 
Liljegren, S. B., 107, io8 
LoBue, Francesco, 235 
Lodge, Thomas, 295 
Lodovici, C. V., 26, 39 
London, 45a 
Long, John H., 203 
Longworth-Chambrun, C., 204 
Loper, Robert B., 205 
Love's Labour's Lost, 33, 34, 278 
Loyal Subject, The, 43 
Lucas, F. L., 206 
Luthi, Hans J., 207 
Lyons, Clifford P., 333 

Maas, P., 208 
Macbeth, 35, 47, 50, 73, 84, 85, 100, 121, 

I28, 137a, 2I6, 223, 254, 255, 274, 319, 

336 
Macdonald, Angus, I2 
Macdonald, Grant, 145 
MacLiammoir, Micheal, 209 
Madariaga, S. de, 2Io 
Magni, Eva, 239 
Mander, R., 211 
Marder, Louis, 13, 212 
Margarite of America, A, 295 
Marlowe, Christopher, 42, 220, 247, 280, 349 
Marston, John, 243 
Martin, Eduardo San, 37 
Matthews, Arthur D., 213 
Maurice, Martin, 214 
Maxwell, Baldwin, 172 
Maxwell, J. C., 40, 2I5, 2i6, 217, 290 

McBean, Angus, 217a 
McCullen, Joseph T., Jr., 218 
McCurdy, Harold G., 2ig 

McManaway, James G., 14, 148, 352 
McNeal, Thomas H., 220 
McNeir, Waldo F., 22I 
Measure for Measure, 48, 97, 109, 196, 197, 

301, 324, 350 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 243 

Merchant of Venice, The, I36, 303 
Merry Loungers, The, 71 
Merry Wives of Windsor, The, 74 
Midsummer-Night's Dream, A, 64, I54, 223, 

302 

Miller, Edwin H., 223 
Milner, R. H., 224 
Mitchenson, J., 2II 
Monaghan, T: J., 225 
Money, John, 226 
Monsey, Derek, 227 
Monsieur Thomas, 43 
Moore, Olin H., 228 
Moore, Robert E., 229 
Morris, Christopher, 229a 
Motterle, Luigi, 36 
Much Ado About Nothing, 97a, 220, 268 
Muir, Kenneth, 32, 35, i64, 230, 23I, 232, 

233, 234, 343 
Murry, John Middleton, 235 
Musset, Alfred de, 9I 

Nagler, A. M., 236 
Nashe, Thomas, ioo, I I7, 353 
Nathan, Norman, 237, 238 
Nicholson, Joseph, 239 
Nicoll, Allardyce, I5, i6, 17, I59, 240, 297 
Norman, Sylva, 24I 
North, Thomas, 232 
Noyes, Robert G., 242 

O'Donnell, Norbert F., 243 
Ogburn, Charlton, 244 
Ogburn, Dorothy, 244 
O'Neill, Eugene, 58 
Oppel, Horst, 245 
Oras, Ants, 246, 247 
Orestes, 243 
Orsini, Napoleone, i8, 248 
Ortho-epia Gallica, 202 
Otello, i88 
Othello, 76, 88, 107, III, 119, 143, 152, I53, 

i88, 209, 226, 230, 300, 312, 320, 334, 348 
Otsuka, Takanobu, 249, 250 
Oxford, Edward de Vere, Earl of, 244 
Oxford, 45a 

Pandolfi, Vito, 251 
Pargeter, Edith, 25Ta 
Parks, Edd W., 252 
Parr, Johnstone, 252a 
Parrott, T. M., 32, 33, 144, 253, 288 
Parsons, Howard, 253a, 254, 255 
Partridge, A. C., 256 
Pasinetti, P. M., 257 

Passionate Pilgrim, The, I24 
Patrick, J. Max, 258 
Pauncz, Arpad, 259 
Pearce, Josephine A., 260 
Peery, William, I5 
Pericles, 45, i84, 343 
Pettit, Henry J., Jr., i2 
Phillips, George L., 260a 
Phillips, James E., 26i 
Phoenix and the Turtle, The, 35a, 32I 
Pierce Penilesse, IOO, II7 
Pliny, 230 
Plutarch, 232, 322 
Poel, William, 205 
Poems, 35b 
Poirier, M., 52, 98, ii6 
Prange, Gerda, 262 
Praz, Mario, 263 
Presson, Robert K., 264 
Price, H. T., II0, 265, 266 
Prince, F. T., 98 
Prometheus Unbound, 323 
Prouty, Charles T., 228, 267, 268 
Putney, Rufus, 268a 

Quadri, Goffredo, 70 
Quayle, Anthony, 269 

Race, Sydney, 270, 270a 
Rape of Lucrece, The, 326 
Raynor, Henry, 270b 
Rees, Joan, 27I 
Reese, M. M., 272, 272a 
Reik, Theodor, 273 
Return of the Native, 147 
Reynolds, George F., 151 
Ribner, Irving, 274, 275 
Ricci, Renzo, 239 
Richard 11, I38, 329, 330 
Richard 111, 35c, 3sd, 282, 334 
Ridley, M. R., 276 
Ringler, William, 277 
Roesen, Bobbyann, 278 
Rogers, Carmen, 279 
Rohrman, H., 280 
Romeo and Juliet, 36, i6i, I62, 221, 228, 

310, 345 
Rosati, Salvator, 281 
Rosen, Sven, 28a 
Rosenfeld, Sybil, 315 
Roth, Cecil, 282 
Ruegg, August, 283 
Rylands, George, 284, 285 

Sackerson, John, 62 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


244 SHAKESPEARE QUARTERLY 

Schilling, Kurt, 286 
Schmitt, Saladin, 287 
Schoell, F. L., 288 
Schreiber, Flora R., 289 
Schroder, Rudolf A., 38 
Scornful Lady, The, 43 
Sehrt, Ernst T., 290 
Semper, I. J., 291, 292 
Sen, N. B., 293 
Seronsy, Cecil C., 294, 295 
Sewell, Arthur, 296 
Shaaber, Matthias A., 3, 41, 75 
Shakespeare, William 

Acting, 56, 82, i83, 315 
Allusions to, 71, 242 
Apocryphal plays, 252 
Children in, 270b 
Dances in, 262 
Films, 5I, 143, I65, i66, i66a, 209, 257, 

335a 
General criticism, 44, 54, 59a, 6i, 63, 70, 

8i, 86, 87, 92, 97c, 98, 105, 110, iioa, 
112, 123, 124a, 125, I26, 127, 133, I44, 
148, 148a, 151, 159a, i6o, 176, 178, 179, 
i86, 191, 192, i98, 199, 206, 222, 235, 
240, 245, 248, 260, 263, 265, 272, 272a, 
273, 279, 280, 285, 286, 287, 288, 290, 
296, 305, 318, 333, 337, 341, 34ia, 349 

Handwriting, 250 
Historical and social background, 83, i96, 

208 
Imagery, 63, 93, 109, I29, I3oa, 345 
Influence and reputation, 9I, 95, I03, I56a, 

242 
Intellectual background, 46, 52, 97, I29, 

18I, 194, 252a, 321, 325, 339 
Language, ii6, 249, 256, 266, 276 
Learning, 336a, 340 
Life, 6i, gIa, 96, 97d, Iiga, I2oa, I22, 

214, 219, 25ia, 272, 299, 303a, 3i6, 35oa 
Literary background, 75, 86, II8, I32a, 

202, 217, 338 
Music in, 76, 77, I34, 203, 224, 229 

Philosophy of, 22ga, 293, 311 
Productions, 9, 17, I9, 79, I3I, I37a, I42, 

143, I45, 146, I59, 175, 200, 204, 2I2, 
223, 251, 284, 289, 3T5, 351 

Pronunciation, 195 
Staging, 53, 78, 84, 97b, I57, i6o, i63, 

i8oa, 190, 203, 205, 267, 307, 308, 335 
Text, 49, 66, 68, 74, I20, I38, I56, i6I, 

253a, 297, 334, 346 
Translating, 90, 210 

Shakespeare Memorial Library, i8a 
Shakespeare Memorial Theatre, I87, 2I7a, 

269 
Shapiro, I. A., i76, 297 

Shelley, P. B., 323 
Sherbo, Arthur, 298, 298a 
Shield, H. A., 299 
Shoemaker's Holiday, The, 238 
Siegel, Paul N., 300, 301, 302, 303 
Simms, W. G., 252 
Sir Thomas Moore, Booke of, 208 
Sirluck, Ernest, I76 
Sisson, C. J., 297 
Sladen-Smith, Frank, 303a 
Smith, Charles J., 304 
Smith, Hallet, 305 
Smith, Warren D., 306, 307, 308 
Sonnets, 36a, 37, IOI, II3, II5a, I24, i68, 

170 
Southampton, Earl of, i89 
Southern, A. C., 309 
Spadaro, Ottavio, 310 
Spaeth, J. Duncan, i69 
Spalding, K. J., 311 
Speaight, Robert, 312, 3I2a 
Spencer, Terence, 313 
Spenser, Edmund, i48b, 337 
Sprague, Arthur C., 314, 315, 351 
Squarzina, Luigi, 28 
Stamm, Rudolf, 6, 7 
Steer, Barbara D. G., 3i6 
Sternfeld, F. W., 173 
Stevenson, Burton, 317 
Stewart, J. I. M., 3i8 
Stirling, Brents, 319 
Stoll, E. E., 320 
Stow, John, 329 
Stratford, 45a, I24a, 336a 
Straumann, Heinrich, 35a, 321 
Stroedel, Wolfgang, I9 
Stull, Joseph S., 322 
Sydenham, Humphrey, i67 
Sylvester, J., 330 

Talbert, E. W., 20 
Tave, Stuart M., 89 
Taylor, E. M. M., 323 
Tempest, The, 38, 39, 58, I80, 218, 283, 3I2a, 

350 
Thaler, Alwin, 324 
Thomas, Sidney, 2i 
Thomson, J. A. K., 325 
Thomson, J. Oliver, 325 
Thurmann, Erich, IO 
Timon of Athens, 23I, 3I3 
Titherley, A. W., 3sb 
Titus Andronicus, 40, I41, 353 
Tolbert, James M., 326 
Trewin, J. C., I87 
Trienens, Roger J., 327 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp


SHAKESPEARE: AN ANNOTATED BIBLIOGRAPHY FOR I953 245 

Troilus and Cressida, 4I, 86, i55, 264, 334 
Trowbridge, H., I33 
Tsubouchi, Shoyo, 24 
Twelfth Night, io8, 309, 344 

Uhler, John E., 328 
Ure, Peter, 329, 330 
Unfortunate Traveller, The, 353 

Vallette, J., 33I 
Vanderhoof, Mary B., 27 
Van Moerkerken, P. H., 332 
Venus and Adonis, 42, 268a 
Verdi, G., i88 
Vere, Edward de, Earl of Oxford, 244 
Victory, 298 

Wagner, Bernard M., 333 
Walker, Alice, 32, 334 
Walker, Roy, 335, 335a, 335b, 336 
Warwickshire, 45a, I24a 
Watkins, Leslie, 336a 
Watkins, W. B. C., 337 
Weelkes, Thomhas, 277 
Weisinger, Herbert, 338 

Wells, William, 20 
West, Robert H., 339 
Whitaker, Virgil K., 340 
Whitehouse, J. H., 341 
Whiter, Walter, I49 
Wickert, Maria, 34Ia 
Wiese, Benno von, 342 
Wife for a Month, A, 43 
Wilkins, George, 343 
Williams, Charles, 344 
Williams, Philip, 334, 345, 346 
Williamson, Claude C. H., 347 
Wilson, Arthur H., 348 
Wilson, F. P., 349 
Wilson, H. S., 350 
Wilson, James S., ii6 
Wilson, J. Dover, 29, II4, 327, 350a, 351 
Wilson, Molly, 75a, 75b, 75c 
Winter's Tale, The, 327 
Wonderful Year, The, 294 
Wordsworth, William, 304 
Worsley, T. C., 35I 
Worth, Katherine J., 352 

York, Ernest C., 353 

This content downloaded  on Mon, 14 Jan 2013 15:42:13 PM
All use subject to JSTOR Terms and Conditions

http://www.jstor.org/page/info/about/policies/terms.jsp

	Article Contents
	p. [219]
	p. 220
	p. 221
	p. 222
	p. 223
	p. 224
	p. 225
	p. 226
	p. 227
	p. 228
	p. 229
	p. 230
	p. 231
	p. 232
	p. 233
	p. 234
	p. 235
	p. 236
	p. 237
	p. 238
	p. 239
	p. 240
	p. 241
	p. 242
	p. 243
	p. 244
	p. 245

	Issue Table of Contents
	Shakespeare Quarterly, Vol. 5, No. 2 (Spring, 1954), pp. 108-245
	[Illustration]: "Kings of England and Italy," [pp. ]
	A Survey of Shakespeare Scholarship in 1953 [pp. 109-128]
	Simms's Border Romances and Shakespeare [pp. 129-139]
	[Illustration]: The Belman of London [pp. 140]
	Pyramus and Thisbe: A Study in Shakespeare's Method [pp. 141-153]
	[Illustration]: Lanthorne and Candle-light. [pp. 154]
	The "Hamlet Year" [pp. 155-165]
	[Illustration]: Lanthorne and Candle-light [pp. 166]
	Hamlet and the Odor of Mortality [pp. 167-176]
	A Shakespeare Haunt in Bucks? [pp. 177-178]
	Reviews
	Review: untitled [pp. 179-186]
	Review: untitled [pp. 186]
	Review: untitled [pp. 186-188]
	Review: untitled [pp. 188-190]
	Review: untitled [pp. 191-192]
	Review: untitled [pp. 192-195]
	Review: untitled [pp. 195-198]
	Review: untitled [pp. 198-201]
	Review: untitled [pp. 202-203]

	[Illustration]: Theeves Falling Out [pp. 204]
	Queries and Notes
	The Flying Horse in Henry V [pp. 205-207]
	A Fair House Built on Another Man's Ground [pp. 207-208]
	Falstaff's Instinct [pp. 208-209]
	Ducis's Hamlet [pp. 209-211]
	The Symbolic Cloud in Hamlet [pp. 211-213]

	Correspondence [pp. 214]
	Notes and Comments [pp. 215-216]
	Shakespeare: An Annotated Bibliography for 1953 [pp. 219-245]
	Back Matter [pp. ]



